.
]

Bimy o

CENTRAL ADMTMISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL HYDERAZAD ~ RTNCH
Iz RECORD S<CTION INDEX SHEET
\!J' g o .
Ariginal Afiplication Nu.—-uggéxgiz;__ﬁ 199 "L . | ,
a) Applicant (S)ﬁmggjfgzhkﬁfﬂé; 4@E§i*_03&§f;i_ + _______ L
. o | :
VED3Us 1“§
' EAA - Carpnan IR VS
b) Respondent(s)—g%t ______________ bRARAIE I
Ugd- & 20D
»
Part I

fﬁr;;; Sheet
Criginal Application ‘dt, . CL?Iﬁcl‘clzﬁ
Material Papsrs ’
ﬁrder, dt. - o ) #;_—'"—-ﬁ
Counter APFidauit dt. pes v AY

Reply APfidevit/Rejoindar dt. . Alo- 28 Y
Crder dt.

e o o e e e e e e e e e e e e et s At e o e = — it e e

Part I1

Duplicate Drdersheet T .
n : iAppLicétiDn T, ‘ &\\
" Material Parerd ' \\\
" Order dt. - I
" Counter Affidavit ﬁt.

" 'Reply Affidavit/Rejoinder dt.

! Order dt.
. Papt 111 o
/Uakalat 5)—-7 " 1} |
~Tatice pypers ta VD

T T T T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i ————— e




 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

HYDERABAD BENCH

0.A. NO[RA=HS: .......................... T }237/ ..... 1973

\Arn.ujQDAC‘cmm sy, Lebour € Respondent (S)
| Yead &- %aﬁ;—
Date ‘ Office Note Orders
S5-toq3- : ;(L . . |
' Ne v bQ Se. ag.AOVuJ A3 om
| poﬂj_\ & [‘g-‘ﬂ-—vﬁg Fd”\ ngﬁ\‘ﬁ\' 3
HP1T HIARS
T ) Ve
e _ph
- — 7
(gf““)l” U- o= = “__,____., 4
. . [b_{
- | ot ~y L /
I PR "X + 17
Lo ey G 20| 107/‘{ ot o F L |
o A g4 &~ Q—L(\((. e )J/
- b/ 57 gy
AN N o~ v d—-—*
MOCP T |
q)gﬁ}— m Vole\au ,
ANeed o ey
--’E:(E)—J M Vi
S VRS [ M
s 2y ]

D) st Wz-‘g"?qcﬁ

dR ks
e, e

Pt

oLy
r(—v C |

|
1




Office Note

Radiy RS
‘W P QM\W
%T AAA T tb]bﬁ'f

=N

E‘ﬂ%w _

O A iyenntiol vide

Q’WW o W

Sdools . Vo Cok G .

| HALTP ﬂ'ﬁcfiﬂ/
+7(T) 71C4)




&

8. Has the index of documents been filed and has the .
J paging been done properly? Z

9. Have the chronological details of representations
made and the outcome of such representations been ﬂ(
indicated in the application?

10.  Is the matter raised in the application pending
" before any court of law or any other Bench of the
! Tribunal?

11.  Arethe apphcanon/duphcate cnpy/spare copies

-
. signed? >
1

12, Are extra copies of the apphcatlon with annexures
filed.

a) Identical with the original
b)  Defective

, ©)  Wanting in Annexures o

d) Distinctly Typed?
13.‘, Have full size envelopes bearing full address of ‘1(
'~ the Respondents been filed?
14." Arethe given addresses, the registered addresses?

15. Do the names of the parties stated in the copies,
! tally with those indicated in the application? g

16. ' Are the translations certified to be true or sup

; ported by an affidavit affirming that they are I
true? :
17.  Are the facts for the case mentioned under item
' No. 6 of the application. B LY
‘a)  Concise? 1
'b)  Under distinct heads? o

| ‘ .
c)  Numbered consecutively?

) Typed in doubie space on one side of the paper? ‘1«'

18. 'Have the particulars for interim order prayed for, 7

stated with reasons? »11,{



-Cheek Sheet

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ‘T

HYDERABAD BENCH

INDEX SHEET (DUPLICATE)

APPLICANT (§)

....................................... T e ) et
| 'F
RESPONDENT (S) k

............................................... c“*”ﬂWfAWW%:Wiﬂzz—ré"‘-‘P
I _
Particulars to be examined Endorserililent as to resuft
‘ of examination

D :r
Ll»p ?‘VIS the applicant competent to file this application? Z j
a3 - y i
2. a) Isthe application in the prescribed form? ? r
b)  Is the application in paper book form? ' ‘!'
¢)  Have prescribed number of complete sets of the(.> ﬂf

4.

application been filed?
Is the application in time ? ' b('

If not by how many days is it beyond time ?

N

Has sufficient cause for not making the application in time stated?

Has the document of authorisation/Vakalatnama been filed? ((

.ff;v
_ 5.;%_5;}“18' the application accompanied by B.D. / 1.P.O.

" for Rs. 50/-7 Number of B.D. / 1.P.O. to be recorded. 7
»
Has the copy/copies of the order (s) against which
the application is made, been filed? 7

by the applicant and mentioned in the application
been filed?

(a) Have the copies of the documents relied upon g

(b) Have the documents referred to in (a) above
duly attested and numbered accordingly? S

(c)  Are the documents referred to in (a) above )
neatly typed in double space?

PTO.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
HYDERABAD BENCH - HYDERABAD ||

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 1227 oF 59)3

Shri M-C_-jC . Mx.J:\\‘ Applicant GLS)
[
I
]

Versus

| !
% ety J oo o g, Pyl
AT G !

T
i
Respondem (s) 'f’
¥

This A‘pplication has been submitted to the Tribunal Ii;
i

/P ﬁ‘ A Z’ ""‘g " Advocate undél section 19 of the

Hrﬁlmstratwe Tribunals Act. 1985 and same has been scrutinised with reference m the points mentioned
in check_ list in the light of the provisions contained in the Administrative “Tnbundl (Procedure)

Rules, 1987, . 1} .
] 1:i %

The application has been in order and may be listed for admission on

: D ! Registrar (1)

Scrutiny Officer.

'y ] : o ﬂ



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
HYDERABAD BENCH

INDEX SHEET (ORIGINAL) “

0.A. NO. 237 o199

ﬂ

CAUSE TITLE M . .\¢ . M HIM -

3.‘

VERSUES/ : |'

W-QJMM QT‘rnhNMqh«m Lw ©, KHag A3

S1.No. Description of Documents f Page No.
N A
] ‘
I. Original Application | ) £ b
2. Material papers ‘ : : ll | /(%) S
i‘ -
3. Vakalat ‘
4, Objection Shcet ’l ]
5. Spare Coples Zf CPUULDQ
6. Covers - )..4 ) cﬁ/ ‘I
._—4‘ - |
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IN THE CENTKAL ADMINISIRAYIVE TRIBU NAL:; H IERABAD BENCH

AT HYDERABAD. 4’\

0. A.To. 1237 of 1993, ﬂ

Between: ' t '

li. C.Krishna Murthy ces Ap%lidant.
" And |

4.

- .

3 The Welfare Commissioner, i

Labour Welfare Organisation, i
Kendriyasadan, Sultan Bgr,

.
Hyderanad & others . ResPO%den%s.
|

: i
o | o
" CHROTOBOGICAL LIST OF EVEN'S RELATING T0 APPLICAN
4
5l.No. Date Description ﬂ
""""" A
1) 21-8-1961  fpplicant joined Service as fr.-II
i
2) 1~10-1966  Applicant promoted as Gr-T Hindi Pandit
]
3) R6-7-1988  Order in T.A. Wo.106/1986 + .
of the Central ﬁdmn.Tribunal#Hyd-Banch.
4) 11-2-1992 Pay fixation order refixing the Pay
of the spplicant. i
. I
. 1
5) R7-3-1993  Pay fixetion order revising the Pay
) fixetion of the fpplicant. h;
6) 26-6-1993  Representation of the A@plica%t
7) 19-8-1993 Order rejecting the Claim of %hﬁ Applicems. .
___________ o S
P '-“
3\0"‘4—‘/. i
Hyderabad,

COURSEL FOR APPLICANT, “
Dk: 27-9-1993,
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APPENDIX 'AF
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Aplﬁica,ta.on Under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal 4ct,1985.
0. &lo. 127327 §f 1993, “
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1. Original Applicadion

2. Index of KMaterial Papers with Deocmy‘fslon
ol the document ‘

L T e e e I . T . T T e T

For use in Tribunal
Office: |

Date of Filing: ' |
27-9.43 | |

I
SIGNATURE Or TUE EEGISTRAR.
o

~‘) I

.




%~ Iy THE GNETRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :: 113:: RABAD BENCH
HY TE RABAD. , i
| ) I
0. To. 2% /1995, “
ﬂ
Between: ' n
 M.C.Krishna Wurthy, s/o M.C.Janaki i

Ramaish, aged 58 years, Gr-I Hindi ' |
Pandit, Labour wWelfare Organisation . !
High School, Talupur, Nellore Iist.

ma o

1, The Welfare Commissioner, i
Labour Welfare Organisation, 4+
Kendriya Sadan,Sultan Bazar, . “
Hyderabad.

2, Administrative Cum Accounts Offlcer, I\
Office of the Welfars Commissioner,
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bezar, i
Hyderabed. !

» 3. The Director,Labour Welfare, b

Ministry of Labour - Jaisalmer House, 1"|
Mansingh Road, New Delhi. ,

4, The Secretary to Goverment of India,

Ministry of Labour, Shram Shakti Bhaven,
New Is.lhi.

3 |
.o ?.esP ondenks.

APPLICATION FIIED UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMIMSTRMIVE
TRIBUNALS ACT 1985: #

PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICAND:~ "

As stated above, in the Cause Title. 4'\
The address for service of all notices of thé applicant

~ igs that of his Counsel Mr. P. Sri Rama Iﬁur'ﬁhy, Advocate,
' A. C.Guards, Hyderabad (&.P.,).

2) PARTIGULARS OF THE RESPONIEN S u

" As stated in the Cauge Title. "

3. Th

i

addresgses of the respondents Ior service of Notices,

is the same as stated in the Cause Title. :]i

3) The particulars of the order ageinst which ﬁ;he applicafion
is mades: " \ :j
| The application i1s made against the order of 'Hhe Administra-
tive cum Accounts Officer, Office of the Welfare Gormnlssléner,
Labour Welfare Organisation, Hyderabad, bearing Ho!;. 13(2)/89,
dated 19—8-—1993 ( 2nd Respondint herein) regectmng"the claim

of the anpl:r.can‘t for fixation of the Selection Gréda Pa;y
. 1I'

A~ Meakes

Applicang, |

oy Fe . LTl B “"
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Scale of the applicant in theScale of Pay o% Rs.740~880;

with effect from 1-10-1980/ 1-1-1982 (Annexure-I).
I
4, JURSIDCTIOWN: The Applicant declares that the

sub ject matter of the order against which he'wants reddressal
I .
is w;.th:.n the Jursdiction of the Tribunal Sc~adwa M““'L‘m

d} umamd3pw¢4.um.?ﬁéluhﬁ43.4¢5 5V ey
0. LIMITATION;- The Avplicant further declares that the

application is within limitation prescribed in Section 21
of the Administrative Tribunsal's Act, 1985,
: - [
g, FACTS OF THE CASE:- "y
a) The applicant is presently working ds Grade-I

Hindi Pandit in Labour Welfare Organisaition High Schiool at
Talupur, Sydapuram Mandal of Nellore Disgirict and the said
Scnool is under the control of the First Respondrnﬁ iee.,
Welfare Commissioner, Labour Welfare Organisation, Kendriya
Sadan of the Ministry of Labour, Govermment of Indie. The
applicant Jjoined service as Grade~IT Hindi Pandi on 21-08-1961
and he is working as Grade-I Hindi Pandit in uhe sald School
from 1-10-1966 ti1l to-date. The applicant is ﬁo retire

I
i
b) The Applicant submits that pursuant to the

from service w.e.f. 30-09-1993.

implementation of the III Pay Commission Scales gf Pay
by the Government of India, he was given in the Scale of

Pay oI Bs.380~-640 instead of the Pay Scale of 35.440-750,
to which he is legitimately entitled to. 4s s re?ult cof
wrong fixation of Pay in the lower scale of Pay, the

applicant was aggrieved and therefore he submitied represent ations
%o ithe respondents herein for rectification of th% migtake
in the fixation of his pay at a lower acale., By order
No. PF/MCK/92, dated 11-2-1992 (Amexure-II), the Iﬁy of
the applicant was refixed at Rs.440 in +4he Scale of Pay
of Rs.440-750 and consequent upon the implementatlon of the
4th Pay Commission Pay Scale w.e.f. 1- 1-1986, the Scala of
| Pay of the applicant was again refixed at- BRs. 2, 200/4 1n the
Scale of qu of Rs, 1400-2660 w.e.f. 1-10-1988. By order
S Maghed,

~ ATP].J.C ant.
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bearing No. PH/MCK/92, dated 27-3-1993 (Annexure-lil):

issued-in partiel modifcation of 4he order dated 1j-2-1992,

the pay'of the cpplicant was refizxed at Rs.460/- i? the

Srd Pay Commission Scale of Pay Rs.440-750/- w.e.f, 1-1-1973
ie.e., the date from which the applicént opted  for Cﬁntral

Civil Services ( Révised Pay) Rules, 1978, By thé 5ome
order, ccnsegueni upon the implementation of the Iﬁth Pay
Commisgion, Pay Scales, the Scale of Pay of ﬁhe Anglicant
was refixed at Rs.2,R200/- in the Scale of Pay of B§.1400/— to
Rs.2600/- w.e.f. 1-1-1986, :

¢) The applicant submits that the IVth Pay Cermission

Pay Bcales provided for three Selection Grades Scafes for
Teachers at Rs.530-630, Rs.740-880 angd Rs.775-1,0001for primary
Trained Graduate Teachers and Post-Graduate Teache#% respectively.

Thé Applicant is entitied *o the Selsction Grade of Pay of
Rs.740-880. The appllccnt submitied a repreaentatm?n at. 26.6.1993,
through Proper Channel, to the 4th Respondent hereiﬁ requesting
that he may be given the Selection Grade Psy Scale ef Rs.740-880
with effect from 1-10-1980/ 1-1-1982 (Annexure-IV).'In this
connection, it is significant to state that 23 other émployees
working under the responderits filed Writ Petition No;i.iezés/lgaz;,
who were gimilarly sttuate like the applicant in thé High Court
of AP., Hydefabad, praying for award of Selection Grade Pay
Scales ond the said Writ Petition, after the formation of
the Hon'ble Tribunal, was transferred from the High [Court to this

Hon'ble Tribunzl for decision according %o Law. This Hon'ble g
Tribunal by Judgement, dated 26-7-1988 passed in T 4. No. 106/1986

(Annexure—V) ailowed +the claim of the applicants 'thcre:m and

the directions werse directed %o accord Selection Gra?e Pay Scales
We. L, 1—8—1986 . &8 against the decigion of this Hoﬁ'ble Tribunal

dt. 26-7-1988 the responéents preferred a special leave petition
in the BSupreme Court of India, which was dismissed at the
admission stage itseif. The applicant submits that Ae could no%

approeached the Hon'ble Trfbunal ¢arlier, as the D=p tment took

nearly twenty (20) years for rectification of the anamoly in the

> MadeA

Appllcan-t. . ' L
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in the Pay Fixation of the applicant. Pursuant to the implementation
I
" of 3rd Pay Commission Scales of Pay, which was rec%igied or

modified only by orders dated 11-2-1992 and 27-5—199%.

d4) The applicent submits that his claimfor"graﬂt of
gelcction Grade Scale of Pay was rejected by the 2nd respondent
by order dated 19-8-1993 (Amexure-1) referred to supra. The
main ground on which the claim of the spplicant for éran% o3
Selectidn Grade Scale of Pay was that the Jjudgement in 0. A
No.106/1986 camnot be extended or applied as per the instructions
of the Minis%r; of Labour. Hence, the applicant is cpnstrained

to move %his Hon'ble Tribunal by way of the present 0. A

6 (e) The applicant further humbly submits!what he
is also entitled to Senior Scale of Pay Rs.1640;2900 las per the
implementaticn of the 4th Pay Commission Pay Scales of Teachers
of the Teaching Staff employed in Secondary Schools run by the
linistry of Labour, Government of India. |
(£) The applicaﬁx humbly submits that tﬁgre weye

no furither promotionél avenues to the spplicant to higher post

and he stands stagnated in the same post of Grade~I H%ndi Pandit
since several years. It is submitted that the Pay Commission

recormended Selectlon Grades Gczles of Pay and also Senior

-,

- )

Scales of Pay to the Teachers like the applicant, kee$ing in view
the stagnation of the employees working undér the Respondents
without any further ﬁromotion. And this aspect of maf%er,

has been recognised and accepted by the Judgement of this )
‘ : | J Py
Hon'ble Tribunal rendered in @TA.NO.lOG/l%G at. 26-—'7-%1988,

wiich hos become final and binding on the reapondnntsJ The applicaﬁt

further submi%s that all ¢f the employees, who approached the

Hizh Court as well as this Hon'ble Tribunal hiave beenlgiven the
benefit of the judgement of this Hon'ble Tribunel and|_c0grdingly
they have been given the Selection Grade Scales .of Pay and Sendor
Scazles of Pay -and they have also been paid the zfz.:t’rea:lr'sa-.i of Pagy
Ppursuant to the same. The applicant humblyﬁsubmi%s nd Siatesi

et o
e

that Uis case is also similar to the one like/tha petitionéTe

in the Writ Petition and the i '

N

MflTcans,
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referred %o supra. The decision of the respondents in trying

to deny the légi'tima:he Selection Grede and Senior Sc.Lale.of

'Pay to the applicant togethér with the arrears and pl"aymgnt

of arrears of pay on the ground that the spplicant ﬁ%rein s
is not a party to ZJ‘.A,No.iOG/IQFBG is not sustainablte in Law
It is submitied as aforssaid the applicant could not‘i approach
the Court earlier ag the IDeparitment took more than z'*o yéara
for correcting the wfong fixation of the Pay of the lapplicant
and thercfore, the applicant cannot be found faul‘l:s;with for

the inaction on the part of the anthorities. Further, the
re jection of the claims of the applicant by 'l:lf;e resﬂondent,
is discreminatory and violative of the equal prote%tion
clause under Article 14 and 16 of the Canstitution .of India.
The applicant submits that in fairness, the respond%’es ought

_to have acceded to the just clazims of the applican‘tlin ferms
of the Judgement of this Hon'ble Tribunal in 0.4. NOF,106/1986
without compelling the applicant to approach this Hﬁm'ble

. I
7) DETAILS OF THE EEMEDILS BXHAUSTED:;~ The applicant has

Tribunal by way of the present 0.4

availed of all the remedies available to him under }hhe . relevant
service raleg. In the above circumstances the applilé ant hes no

other effective and alternative remedy except o ap@roach this

o Hon'ble Tribunal for aeppropriate reliefs. mxﬂm%ﬁﬂgﬂﬁﬁﬁmig

XiXedianx | .
8) Matters not previously filed or pending wl;}ith'ank other

Courts, the applicant further declare that Xkxx he has not
previously filed any application, .Writ Petition or ':Sui'& regarding
the matier in respect of waich this application has!' fneen nade,
before any Court of Law or any other authority or any othzr Bench
of the Tribunal and nor any such application, Writ Petition or
suit is pending before any of them. lnl

9) RELIEFR SOUGHD : ;
. HAIN RELIER: To issue an order, directing or et

in_the natape oL Jendesws declaring the order issu€d by the
Second Respondint herein bearing No.13 (2)/89,at. 19 08-1993 ag

113egad; ‘ ”l&uiw'*if

Appla.ca?n-t
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illegal, arbitrary and discreminatory, set agide’ the sane
and furiher direct the respondnts herein to grant the

Selection Grade Scale of Pay of Rs.740-880 with éi‘fec*s from
1-10-1980/1-1-1982 and algso the Senior Scale of P@ay of
Rg.1640-2900 w.e. f. 1—1—1986 in favour of the appigicem:
and also direct the respondents fto refix the sCal;}e of Pay
of the applicant accordingly the and the Pay the -:conéequen'hial
arrecars of pay at an early date and pass. such o‘hhlér order

" or orders as deemed it and proper in the cs,rcuma'fances of the

- case. "

(ii) ZIIMTERITY RELIEF:- The epplicant furtheri}prays
that this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased %o exlaed;it@ the
hearing and fix an early date for the hearing of t?:m ;above
O.4 and pass such other order or orders as deemedl fi% and

proper in the circumstancés of the case.

2 xﬁ%@:@{mm&mmmmmmm "
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12, PARTICULARS OF THE PQSTAL ORDER IN RESPEGT OF
APPLICATION fees- ||

e 13 No. of I.2.0s.
2)Beme of the Issuing Post Offices, "
. 3%4)Date of issue of I.P.Os.
J (f) ?7‘0/"

4).Post Office at which payable.
14. LIS OF ENCLOSUKES:- i90. mWB’ Remove?

I
1} -

1
> | )
Counsel for tHe & plicant, m\&&

VERTFICATIQN ' < Appliceant,

As men’ﬂioned in the Index.

I, H.C.Krisima Hurthy son of H.C, Janaki Eanaja h“ aé‘;;?.d S8y rs.

Grade-I Hindi Parndi, r/0 Telupur, Nelloxre mstrict do hu,reby wmfy

that the contents o. Paras 1 o 6 are frue o my persopnzl knowledge

and para s 7-12 are trws believed 4o be trp |
ue on 1
that I have ng ) on legal pdvice

t su g
- HY DERABAD, pronsed any waterialgacts Wei&% b

Dt: 22—9_95

andg

Lo The Regy Str oz, Appllcmt i
CAT/Hygq,




I THE CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBU mAL:: HIDBRMA’D BE KCH: ¢ HY DERABAD,

" 0iARo.y | ﬂf
Between: *
H.C.Krishna Murthy + . aépp'.i.ic ot
né y oo i

The Welfare Commissioner ;
Labour Welfare Drganisation
Kandriya Sadan, Sultan Bzm,
Hyderabad. and Others,

.+. JRespondents
Y

I NDEX OF APPLICANTS LUIAleIAI. PAPERS

-——-.——-l——-—-—..—————vl-—_...

1
T I L L T L

—-———-—--‘-—_—-——-_——.'-—-—"-—-—u-‘-.-"-l--——...-._

1)  19-8-1993 Order of Admn.Cum Accounts Offlcer

! @xLxmEXX (Annexure-I ) Ho.13/2/89 1 -
2) 11-2-1992 Order of Velfare Admnistrator
in PF/MCK/92 (snnexure-II) b a2 - 2
3) 27-3-1997 Order of Welfare Administiator 5 ~ 7
in P¥/MCK/92 (Annexure-III) ‘ '
4) 26-06-1993  Representation of +the anpllcen'k;
1o the Government (Annexure~IV) 8 = 11
5) 26-7-1988 Order in L. A No.106/ CAT/ &1 12 - 15

——--p-n——n—_--_.-l——---.——-—n—-——-—_-———u-—-

I certify that the documents filed on vehalffor the

dpplicant as Material Papsrs are true copies of 't:he[Originals.

Hyderabad, : - P

Dt 2?—9-1993.' N Counsel for A‘OP ﬁ
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 No.13(2)789. ‘ Dated: 19-08-1993.

To

- Sri M.C.Krishna Murthy,
GradeIHindi Pandit '
Through the Headmaster High School,
Talupur. ‘
Sir,
Subs Grant of Selection Grade Scale
‘ etc. - Reg. :

with reference td your representation dated 26=6«93

on the subject, I am directed to say that you are not one of
the petitioners in T.AJNO.106 of 1986 (Original W.P.No,122395
of 1984) in the CcaT, Hyderabad Benph aﬁd heﬁée the judgement
exténded/applicablé toiyou, as per the instructions'of the
Ministrye. ' |

_ Yours faithfully,

_ s8d/-
(T. JAGANNADHA RAO)
Admn. Cum. AcCts. Officere.
Copy tos~ The Welfare administrator, Kalichedu '
for information etc. Werate his Lr.

ese

/True copy/

L e
| Y
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N0 JPF /MCK /92 Baaanald Dat
* s <. . Ed- 11"‘02"1992.
T ORbER | S |

Subs- Implementation of Revised scale of pay ofiRs.440—750
and Rs.1400-2600 respectively in respect of sSri
M.C.Krishna Murthy, Grade 1 Hindi Pandit,'High
School, Talapur - Orders Issued.

Refs=- Enct. N0038(1)/90 at. 1"‘1-92 Of the Ao .OL' L.WQOQ
Hyderabad on copy of Ministry's Lr.No.ﬁ—11014/04/86-W.I

As per instructions contalned in the ﬂlLiStIY s
Lr.No.A—11014/04/86-W.I. Dte. 16—12-91, the pay Of sri M.C.
Krishna Murthy, Gradée I Hindi Pandit, High School, Talupur
is refixed at Rs.440/- (Rs.Four hundred and forty only)
in the third pay commlssion ‘scale of pay of Rs.440-20-500—
"EB-25u700-EB—25-750 WeEefe 03-10-1973 (l.e., the date from
which he opted for CCS (R;P;) Rules, 1973). “

The increments sanctioned already in the third .

Pay Commission scale of Pay of Rs.380-12-440mEB115-560-EB-20-640
riaising his pay from RE.428=00 to Rse440-00 to RS.455/~ MXEXE .
01-10-78 , xasectux bt petdxxfxam: from RS 440/~ to RS.455/~ w.e.fe
01-10-75, from'Rs.455/- £0 RS8.470/~ Weeofe 01-10-76 from Rs.470/-
to Rs.485/- w.e.f. 01-10-77, from Rs.485/= to R8.500/= WeeeLs
01=10~78 (The incrementé sanctioned with effect, from 01-10=75 to
01-10~78) , were with pecuniary benefit f£rom 16-9-78 only. as
the disciplinary proceedings kpending against h%m were disposed
off on 15-9-78), from RS,500/- to Rs.515/- w.e.f. 01-10-79 from
RSe515/- to 530/- wWe.e.f. 1-10-80, £rom Rs.SBO/— to Rs.545/- Weeofo
1~-10-81, from Rs.545/h to 560/~ we.eo.f. 1—10-82,‘frcm Rs.560/¥
to Rs.580/- w.e.f. 1-10-83, from Rs.580/- to Rs\ 600/~ Weeofeo
1=10-84 & from Rs.600/- to Rs. 620/~ WeCeFe 1=10-85 respectively
| ére\heréby.revised ast. . _ o i
from Rs.440/- £0 RS.460/= Weeosfoe 1-10-74
from Rs.460/= to RS.480/- We.e.f. 1-10-75
from Rs.480/- tO RS.500/= Weeefe 1=10-76
from Rs.500/- to Rse525/- Wee.f. 1-10-77

pending against him

fmm Rs.525-00t0 RS.SSO/"‘ Woeof. 1"'10"'780 Were disposed Off
- _ . on 15—9—780

I
with pecuniary bene~
fit from 16-9=78
only, as the discipl
nary proceedings

PUPIOPR S St o

'\

I+ .
'0002
I

[

I



-5 - “
from Rs.550;00 tpiRs.575~00 We.e.f. 1-10-79,
£r00 R5.575-00 o RS.600-00 wee.f. 1-10-80
from Rs.600-00 to Rs;szsaoo Weelf, 1=-10-81
from Rs.625-00 to Rg.sso-oo.ﬁ.e.f. 1-10-82, '
from Rs.650~00 t0 RSe675=00 Weeoef. 1-10-83
£rom Rs.675-00 t0 RS.700-00 Weeofe 1-10-84 and’
£5O0M RS.700=00 tO RSa725-00 weeof. 1-10-85 resp%ctively in

the third pay Commission scale of pay.of Rs.440420—500-EB-25-700-EB&

I
25-750., L

Consequent to the implementation of Fourth Pay Commigsion
Scales w.e.f. i-1-86, thg scale of pay of;Sri,M.?,Kfishna Mu;thy}
Grade I, Hindi, Pandit, High School, Talupur. isiagginxt refixed
at Rs.2200/- (Rs.Two thousand and two hundred on%y) in the Fourth

Pay CommissithScale of pay 0f R5.1400=40~1600=50=2300~-EB=-60=2600

Weesf, 01-10-86 (i.e. the date from which he opted for fourth
. I

Pay Commission Scales), o

. The increments z sanctioned already in the Fourth §ay
Comm1531on scale of Rs.1350-30-1440-40-1800—EB-5012200 raising
tiis pay from Rs.1900/= to RsS,1950/= w.e.f. 1-10-87 from Rs.1950/;
to Rs.2000/- w.e.f, 1-10-88, from Rs.2000/- to RSJ%OSG/; Weeasf,
1-10-88 from Rs5,2050/~ to Rs.2100/- w.e.f. 1-10;§0'and from
Rs.2100/~ t0 Rs.2150/~ k& Rax2%0Os w.e.f..1—10-91“respectively are
hereby again revised as from Rs.ZEOO/L to Rs.2250/L Weeof. 1-10-87 .
from Rs.2250/- to R5.2300/~ %@ w.e.£. 1-10-88 from Rs.2300/k
to Rs,2360/- .e.f. 1-10-8%, from Rs,2360/- to Rs.&420/- Weeoefe

‘ t '
1-10-90 and from Rs.2420/- t0 Rs.2480/- w.e.f. 1-10r91 respectively

" in the Fourth Pay Commission scale of Rs.1400-40-1600-50-2300-EB-

IF

60-2600. _

The Govt. Servant is informed that should there be any

excess payment that may be found to have been made as a result
i

of fixation of pay will be refunded by him to Govt. either by

' adJuégment_against future payments or otherwise, i

]
8d/=
(M.A. SUBHAN)
‘E WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR.
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Sri M.C.Krishna Murthy, Grage I Hindi Pandit, thiough the
Headmaster, High School, Talupur, ' ]

Copy to:~ 1, The Head Master High School Talupur !along with

increment certificate for taking necessary action.
2+ The PAO, D.GE.T.II, Madras for kind information,-
3. The W.C., L.W.0., Hyderabad for favour of king
‘perusal w.r.t. the Endt. No.38(1)/90, dt, 1-1-92
Of the A.BeQ.,; L.W.0., Hyderabad,
4. Bill & Bill Clerk.
5. P.F,

( M.A. SUBHAN )
WEEFARE ADMINISTRATOR

/ True copy / \

R
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No.PF /MCK /92 | fnniesunek (s pated 27-3-93,

t

s O-RDE R

Subg- Implementaticn of Revised scale of pay of Rs.440-750
and RS+1400-2600 respectively in respect of“Sri M.C.
"  Krishna Murthy, Grade I Hindi Pandit, High School.
Talapur ~ Orders Issued,

REf"‘ .1. Endt. NO.BB(]—) Dt 1"1-‘92' Of the A.A.O. L.W.O.

Hyderabad on copy of M;nistry's Lr.No.A.11014/04/86-W.I.;
Dt,16-12.91,

2, This Office Order of even NoO,Dt.11-2-92,

3. Lr.No.38(1)/90, dt. 6-11-92 of the W.C. L HeOu,s
Hyderabad, W

4, Option Forms Dte20-11-92 of Sri M.C.Krishna
Murthy, Grade I Hindi pandit. High Sdhool, Talupur.

e

In partial modification of this offide order of even no.
Dated-11m2-92 and in pursuance of the orders contained in the
reference third cited above anda s per fresh otpions
exercised by him on 20-11~-390, the/pay of Sri M.C.K?ishna Mur thy,
Grade I Hindi Pandit, High School, iélupur is refixed at
Rs.460/~ (Rs.Four hundred and sixty only) in the third ¥x pay
Commissioﬁ‘scéie of Pay of Rs.440-206500-Eé-25-700—EB—25-750
WeBefs 01=01=1973 (i.e., the date from which he 0pted for
CeCuS.(R.Ps) Rules, 1973). “

*The increments sanctioned already 1n the third pay
commisgion scale of'pay of Rs.440-20-500—EB-25-700-EB-25h750
raising his paye _

From Rs5.440=00 to RS.460-00 w.e.fe 1-10-74, "'
from RE.460-00 0 Rs.480=00 w.eof. 1-10=75 X | |
' "~ ) with pecuniary
benefit from

16~9-78 Only.

From RS.480~00 %0 R5.500-00 Weesf. 1=10=76 ).
. X
from RS.500=00 t©0 Rs.525-00 we.c.fe. 1=10-77 ). as the
: Y disciplinarvy
I proceedings
_pending.
‘against him were disposed off on 15~9-78, |

from Rs.525-00 t0 Rs.550-00 w.e.f. 1-10-78
from R5.550=00 t0 Rs.575=00 w.e.f. 1-10=79, |
from Rs.575«00 to Rs.soq-po wee.f.  1-10-80
from Rs.660-00 to RS.625m00 we.f.  1-10-81,
from Rs.szsroo‘ t0 Rs5.650=00 we.e.f. 1.10=-82
from Rs.sso-bo to Rs.675e06 Weeasfs (_1-10-83 “
from Rs.eﬁs-oo to Rs.véo-oo Weeefse  1=00~84 and

from Rs.700-00 to RS.725-00 W.e.f. 1-10-85
respectively are hereby again revised as:
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Rs. 2250/- to Rs.2300/- We€osfe 1=1-87
R$+2300/~- to Rs. 2360[; Weeef, 1-1-88
R8,2380/- to Rs.2420/- w}e.f. 1-1-89
R3.2420/- t0 Rs8.2480/- weeef. 1=1=90 ‘
RS.2480/- t0 RsS.2540/~ W.e.f. 1-1-91 and

RS.2540/"‘ to RS.2600/"' WeeosL. 1-1’92

respectively in the Fourth Pay Commission scale of pay

0f RSe1400-40-1600-50-2300~EB-60~2600.,

The Govt, Servant is ihforméa that should there be

any excess payment that may be found to have been made

as a

result of fixation of pay will be refunded by him to

Govt, either by ddjustment against future péyments»or otherwise.

To

(M.A. SUBHAN)
Wel fare Administrator.

Sri M.C.Krishna Murthy, Grade I Hindi Pandit, through the
Headmaster High School, Talupur.

Copy

to:- 1., The HM HS Talupur along with increment certificate
‘ for taking necessary action, :

2. The W.C.. L.We OQ' HYdo for f/o klnd 1nf°mati°n
we.r.t. his 1r. No.38(1)/90 at. 6-11-92. -
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f‘ Talaupure.
25-06-93 L

From : )
M.C.Krishna Murthy,
Hindi Pandit Grade I,

L.W.0., High School .

TALUPUR? _ ] -
Sydapuram Mandal, -

Nellore Dt. (A.P.) 524 409. /THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL/
To ﬂ_

The Secretary to the Govte, |
Government of Tmidkdy India, . )
Ministry of lLabour, . ) .
Shram_Shakti;Bhavan. L
Rafi Marg,

NEW DELHI.

Respected sir,

sSubs Grant of Selection Grade Scale and Senior
Scale thereon - Rege. !

_ As the outset; T submit that 1 have_be%n working in the
Labour Welfare Organisation since 21;8-1961.a$ Grade II Hindi
Pandit and since 1=00=1966 as G;éde I Hindl Pandit. I have
to retire from‘servicé on the A.N. of 30-9-19&5. ‘

. At the time of implementation of 3rd P;y Commission
Scales, I have been given the scale of Rs.3805640 instead of
Rs.440-750. This was erraneously given. I have been conti-
nwously representing to the Higher authoriti;L'for the recti=
fication of this anomolye .

At last, my efforts have become fruitgul and the Ministry
has been pleased to implement the Pay Scale of Rs.4§0-750/h
(Revised to RS.1400=-2600) by their order No.ﬂ.11014/04/86 wi.

o at, 16-12~1991 (Copy enclosed). I

‘ Consequent to this, my pay scales have been revised with-
out taking my fresh options for the change of pay scalessy vide
Order No.PF/MCK/92, dt. 11-2=92 of the Welfare Administrator,
'L.Wﬂo.. Kalichedu (A.Pe) (Copy enclosedd. '
’ I submitted a detailed representation dt. 2«92«92 to the
Wwelfare Commissioner, L.W.O. (a.P. & T.N.), Hyderabad to pro=-
vide me with the facility of FeR, 23(5) 1 and 2 claus»e@
produced from Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, ?.n:§312 \5\“

(63) Estt.III/60, dt. 29th August, 19603 and the;yéifare Com=

-

esel

-

“ ' ' T
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* missioner has been pleased to estend me the Provision of FR

|
23(5) in his letter No.38(1)/90, dt, 6-11-92 addressed to the

Welfare Administrator, L.W.0., Kalichedu (copyhenCLOSed).
I have submitted my Options on 20~11-92, |

Consequently, the Welfare administrator,"L.W.o., Kali-

'Chedu has been pleased to issue the Order NO.PF/MCK/92, ate

27=3=93 (copy enclosed), by which 'I have exhauated my'T.P.C.

Scale of Rs.440-750 on 1-1-85 and IV Pay Commission Scale of

Rs.1400-2600 on 1.1-92, As I have "reached the$max1mum. I

have no increments to get on "1-1-93.
aAs such, the anomoly prevailed in 1975 (at the time of
implementation of III P.C. Scales) has been rectified in the
year ending of 1991 ‘by the Ministry and in 19?3 by the Wele.
LeWeOo Kalichedu (A.,p.) I was continuously representing
for the rectification of the anomoly.

i ‘
While so, I feceived a communication. Fxwmudex ki ke

. —dmenw wWwAsrahad vzde No,13(2), dt.
21-12-92 on 5—1-93 (Copy enclosed) by which the Ministry's

de01sion with regard to the grant of Selection grade scale
was intimated, stating that the judgement of bAT cannot be
fextended to other employees.

e Lr ¥his.connection, 1 would like to submit that my 22__
le pne drawing Central Government Pay ‘Scales from
the very beginning. T could not goto the CAT, Hyderabad _
along with the other 23 petitioners of MM, L.W.0., Kallchedu
who goe selection grades. becauserthe anamol% pendiné since
1975 in my Pay Scales have been rectified by the Ministry only
on 16-12-91 as stated above. Thus, it took}nearly sixteen
2§§£§’for the rectificatioc which also means otherwise as
inordinate delay. . ' Y ’

In the IV Pay Commiseion report under the Head ‘'Other
categories of'staff' vide Item No.11.43, 1tlis stated that
the selection grade for the 440~750 grade is 740-880 and the
Senior Scale is RS.1640-2900 (Copy enclosed) .

.._..3

-
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] I haﬁe completed my 14 years of service as Grade I Hindi
Pandit on 1-10-1980 and 3/4th span of Pay ScalelLf R2e440~750
by 1-1-82, "

I am eligible to get the slection grade pay .scale of
Rse740-880 w.e.f. 1-10-80/1-1-82 as per rules. :?1most all the
Teachers drawing Central Scale of Rs.460-750 in T.P.C. through-
out the country have got the selection grade scgle 0of Rs.740-880
' except myself. Thus, I am ill-fated. |
| I have completed my 32 years of Service in %his Orga--
‘nisation and I am to retire on the A.N. of 30-9193. '

I am a poor Teacher having five:children, three of
them are studying in Variocs colleges and one 1ﬁ ﬁigh
Schocl 1cve1. I have to look after their educaﬁibn even
for anofher givé years. My clder son, Mr, M.C."Gopinath is
employed in Indian Air Force as Eqpipment Acsisﬁant and_he'
'is now working at Brar Square, Delhi-10,

I submit that’'l havé attended to the varioug in ser-
vice Trainings conducted by the Central Hindi Institute at

Dehradoon in 1967 and at Hyderabad in 1979, besides various
'trainings conducted by the A.P. State Govt from time to
time, _ ' T B '

The Matric Trained Teachers of this organisation drawing
330560 (Revisead to 1200-~2040) have been giVen ghe senior
scale of Rs.1400=2600 except to myself, which iT prescribed
as Rse.1640=2900,

With regard to my services, the Pass percentage in my
subject Hindi stands cEnf pexr cent in both tﬁé S.S.C. Public
Exams conducted by the Board of Secbndary Educa%ién,
Hyderabad and the Seventh Class Common Examinations conducted
by_thc District Common Examinations Board, Neliofe‘during'
March-April, 1993, "

~ In these circumstances stated, I humbly pray your kind
honour to consider the case sympathétically.andjto,implement‘

the selection grade scale 0f RS.740-880 w.e.f, i-10—80/1-1-82:
i .
J 4

i

L B 4
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;eferring the matter to the Finance Ministry, 1f it is found

necessary and thereon the Senior Scale of Rs.1640—2900 wee.f.

i=1-86 as allowed to the other Central Pay Scale,Drawing

Matric Trained Teachers of this organisation and to retire

me peacefully and happily after serving in the organisation

for about 32 years,rfor which act of kindness, I‘shall be very

much grateful to you throughout my remaining pef?od of life,
éespected sir, - '

Yours faithfully;
| .

(M.C .KRISHNA MURTHY)

Advance copy submitted to the Secretary to the Govérnmént.;“
- Government of India, Ministry of Labour, New Delhi
' to save delay. , |
b
: : ( M.C. KRISHNA MURTHY )
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le Whéez #£ India rep. by
under Secretary to Government
of India, Ministry of Labour
and Rehabilitation, "
New Delhi.
2. Under Secretary to Government of India,
Ministry of Finance
(Department of Expenditure)
New Delhi. : . ‘ :
3. The Welfafe Commissioner,
Labour Welfare Organisation, :
Hyderabad. S : +sRespondents.
Application under section 29(1) of the Administrative
Tribunal Act, 1985 transferred £rom the High Couré‘Lf Andhra Pradesh
praying that in the circumstances stated therein the Tiibunal
will be pleased to issue an order direction,'or wrié'particnlarly
one in the nature of a writ of Mandamus, under Artible 226 of the
constitution of India, Direct the respondents herein to maintain the
seniority of the petitioners in the unit of Mica Mines Labour
Welfare Organisation, Kalichedu, Without clubbing them with the
: . | '
Employees of other organisations under the Welfare Commissioner the
3rd respondent herein and give them the Selection Grade in the
posts held by them as per the letter issued by the Ministry of

Labour in its letter No.Z.11018/12/78 ~onrdirsatdsm d-ied An 18 _a20e;a
and pass such other and further orderse "

FOR THE APPLICANTS: MR. P.KRISHNAREDDY (ADVCCATE)
FOR THE RESPONDENTS: MR. K.V.SUBBA RAO? Addl. CyiGeS.cC. .
The Tribunal made the following orders:-— |
This is an application received by this |
Tribunal on transfer under section 29(1) of the Admihis—
trative Tribunals Act, 1985. 23 applicants herein
who are in the unit of Mica Mines Labour Welfare “
Orga isation, Kalichedu seek a writ of mandamus or
other approPriéte writ, direction or order against
the resppndents herein particularly the 3rd respondﬁnt
directing them to give Selection Grade to the petitfonersl
in the posts held by them as per letter issued by
the Ministry of Labour Nb.Z-l1015/18/78-Co-ord;nation
dated 22-10-1979. By that letter, the Government of

India draw fhe'attention of the attached sub~ordinate

..2
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of fice under the Ministtry of Labour to O.M.No.BSOl?/

1/78-Estt(L) dated 12-7-1978 issued by the Department

of personnel and administrative Reforms on the subject
of the introduction of X Selection Grade in Group ‘C' and
'D* and reéuested that the Ministrf £ may be informed
as to whether the Selection Grade under Groﬁp *c' and

'D!' have been introduced. It is the grievance of the

.petitioners that although in the O.M.No.F.7(21)-E,000(a) /74

dated al0~1-1997 the President has sénctionéd the intré-
duction of Selection Grade in Group 'C' and 'D' cadres

with effect from 1-8-1976, which was communicated

" to all the units including Mica Mines Labour Welfare

Organisation, theretitioners have all along been

denied the benefit of sblection_grade‘ana that has
lead to the filling of this petition.
24 It .is not disputed that the petitiqners have

been appointed to the various posts under the Mica Mines

A Y e W N o m——— s — —_———— —— - — -

that they have not been promoted to any hicher post

|

promoted. They have thus stagnated in the same posts

so far. The petitioners state that there are no

posts in this organisation to which they could be

eversince their appointment; In such a situation they
claim that they were eligible for Selectioﬁ Gradee

3. Their claim is opposed kon‘three grounds:

Firstly on the ground that the posts held by each of

the petitioners are very few; Secondly that the pgti-
tioners were not eligibie’to the grént of Seiectioh -
gréde under the norms prescribed by the 3rd Pay Commission
and thirdly that.fhe organisation does not possess
sufficient funds. In our view, none of those grounds

are ténablg. |

4, The norms laid down in the Memo dated 10-1-1977

referred to prescribe inter alia that only persons: holding

ee3
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posts which are filled up by direct‘recruitment to

an extent of not-less than. 75% would qualify for:
Selection Grade. It is not denied that the post; to
which the petitioners belong are all filed in by'
direct recruit ent; they are not filed in promotion

at all. Persons holding those posts thus qualify

for being considered for grant of‘Selection'Grade.
This Memo which governs grant of Selection grade does _
not lay down that imparting of Selection Grade odes
would depend upohuthe number of'persoﬁs holding ﬁhe
particular category of posts or the cadre strength

of that category of posts. That Memo, on the other hand,

declares that it does not preculude consideration of

, other cases for grant of selection grade where the

aforesaid condition of eligibility are not satisfied,
if it is established that there is acute stégnation.
That there is acute stanaation in the nnsts helAd Iihv_
the petitioners is not disputed and apprent on the face
of the récqrd. The petitioners have been holding |
these pésts eversince their’first.appgintmen abgut

2% to 40 yeats'ago. The'criteria ofeiigiﬁiiitytlaid
down in‘the'aforesaid:Memolis where the promotio%al'
prospects are more than 50% of the strength of th%t
cédre, the incumbants are not entitléed to grant %Seleétion
Gradee. Admittedly there are no-postsin the unit of
Mice Mines Labour Welfare Organisatién to which tﬁé'
petitioners could be promoted. This criteria ig
tﬁerefore fulfilledes The Memq fdrther lays down

that where promotional prospects are 25% or lessané
in the case on hand, the promotional prospects are nil,
the Selection grade may be alléwed to 20%. Even,
qccording to the respondents, the petitioners are
denied the'Selection grade only becauée posgs are
isolated and very few. However, this Memo does not

lay down that Seleeﬁéﬂn Grade cannot be awarded if

the posts are few., The grant of Selection gradej?s ..5'

Al
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not made dependent upon the cadee strength.' It

envisages grant of Selection Grade to relieve stagnation

' where therea re promotional prospects. 1n this case

all the conditions for grant of Selection grade are
fulfilled. The only other ground on which the claim

of the petitioners is =z qpposed is thaf the Mica Minés
Labour Welfare Organisation, Kalichedu does not havé
sufficient funds. In the face of the Presidential sanction
for introduction of Selection Grade; in Group ‘C! and

'D'. cadres to which the petitioners belong, this cannot
5é'sustained; Funds have toibe allocated for meeting
the statutory claims.

5. This application is, therefore, allowed.

The petitioners wil; be allowed Selection Grade w#thﬂ
effect from 1-8-1976 as directed in O.M, dated 10-1-1977
¥R ée make no orders as to costs. Shri K.V.Subpalnao |

represents on behalf of the respondents.

8d/- x x X X
. {G.VENKATA RAO)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(J).

g / True copy /
Sd/-
) SECTION OFFICER (J)
To c

‘1, The Under Secretary to Govt. of India.

Ministry of Labour and Rehabilitation. -
2. The Under Secretary to Govt, of India,

Ministry of Finance (Department of Expenditure) New Delhi.
.. The Welfare Commissioner,Labour Welfare Orgnisation, Hyd.
4, ¥RE One copy to Mr.P.Krishna Reddy, 3=5-899

Himayatnagar, Hyderabad. '

5. One copy to Mr.K,V.Subba R20 CGSC,

6. sri Sanjeev Malhotra, All India Services. :
7. M/s. Eastern Book Company, 34, Lal Bagh, Lucknove.
8¢ M/s. Delhi Law Times, 5355, Jawahar Nagar, Kolhapur Road, Delhi,

9. Sri Hasin Ahmed Special Representative Reporter; A.I.R, Ltd.,

No.21-1-1964, & 65, Gandhl Bazar, Oppe. High & Court Buildings,
Bar Counsel Gate, Hyderabad-2. i .

10,.The Administrative Tribunal Reporter, Bhagat Singh Market, 90
New Delhi.

11,5ri K.B.S.S5arma, General Secretary, All India Equal Rights
ASSD,Ciation, E.58, HUDA. ' .

12.The Deputy Registrar (J) Central Administrative Tribunal, .
Hyderabad Bench, at Hyderabad. oL ‘

13. One copy to Library, Central Administrative Tribunal,
Hyderabad Bench, Hyderabad. B

14, Five Spare copy(s).

l‘
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
HYDERABAD BENCH

, f

v (
|

F

O.A.Regd. No. 3050 ?3

Mn,.
Sir, ﬂa‘\/\rc&*‘* i
I am to request you to rectify the defects mentioned below in your application within 14 days from

the date of issue of this letter; failing Wthh your application will not be registered and action Under
Rule 5 (4) will follow

(.
5. Jecllin A
e _ MMM
9.
10 I IF
' : J +
11-1?’ 'm%hmw 4 houts o wa\MhJ\,
ndto L A Tt By l
12“7 "-"1&'3:\%.‘71; ]'M:ﬂ&oaaq 3JWWM”MW .
St K Iyl o, |
13 o444 i

%)eputy Reglfstrdr {Judly

|
|

r
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : HYDERABAD BENCH

Between:

M.Cas Krishna Murthy

/

AT HYDERABAD., . ;

0.A, NO. 1237 OF 1993

The Welfare Commissioner,
Labour Welfare Organisation,

HYDERABAD
& 3 Others,

s1.
No. Date
1, 16-12-1991
2, 26=07-1988
4, 19-08-1993

ceee A.Ipplicant
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar i
sece RFspondents
1
INDEZX
Particulars of o Annexuies Page No,
Documents, '
Lr. A-11014/04/86 R-1 e
- |
Judgement in T.A.
No,106/86 . Rm2 /7
1
NO,A=12034/13/84-WI R-B_‘ - )2 - /.3
No. 13(2)/89 R-4 | / e
- e ar A e EE O e W W e e - - - -‘ —————————
- 412¢L9¢4 ¢
ég%NSEL OR RESPONDENTS,
|

. .
AN . R Y m-—.'.r..



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE:

Betweens

MeCoKrishna Murthy

AND

w—pa————
N

The Welfare Commissioner,

Labour Welfare QOrganisation,

Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,

HYDERABAD

& 3 Others,
{

@
|
!
TRIBUNAL 3 'HLDERABAD, BEI:\}CH
AT. . HYDERABAD, | i
. OshAe NO, 1237 OF 1993 ‘
|
o .
™ . Applicant
|
|
|
| ]
ves : Respondents
p |
|
'COUNTER, |AFFIDAVIT |
sri !Subbaiah,

:I, V. Sambasiva Rao; S/0

aged about 56 years, Occupations: Welfare qpmmissioner,

Labour Welfare Organisatioﬁ, Hydérabad, R/# Hyderabad

do herdby solemnly affimm and Sincerely sta

as followss

1s - I 'am the Ist Respon

I am well acquainted with the

|
I
1]
i

te.on Oath

u
facts of the]

dent herein and as such

case, I am

authorised to give this affidawvit on behalf of

other respondents also.

2. I have read the Ori

ginal Applicgtion filed

by the above named applicant and I deny tht several

, L ‘
material allegations made therein except tpose that are

specifically admitted herein,

Attestors

T. JAGANNADHA R
Admn. Cum-Accts, Olf?frﬁecz

L.W.0., HYDERABAD.

\
i
1]

WEL Fﬁ
LABOUR VIJ

]

xonent, .

b2

‘}JJQHLLMU

3 ,;Ontd,g Q.Page 2

RE COMMISSIONER,
HFAHEUHGAMSAHON
YDERABAD, ’
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3. . Before traversing in detail the qeveral
material allegations,. averments and contentidns made
therein, I beg to submit as followsi-

4a : In reply to Paras 1 and 2 it is.Submitted

that they are formal needs no comments, |

5. In reply to Para No.3 it 1snsub£;ttedcthat

it is not correct to say'that the claim of tée applicant
has been rejected by the Administrativemcum~Agcounts
Officer, 0Office of the Welfare Commissioner,lnabour
Welfare Organisatien,' Hyd@erabad to the Appllcant vide
his letter No.13(2)/89 Dated=19-8-1993(00pyveqclesed).
Further the applicant is mm uncertain. whether he

gets the Selection Grade scale i.€., m.?40-880 .either
from 01.10,1980 or £rom L;) 01.01. 1932

6o - In reply-to Para Nog 4 &;5 Needs o .comments,

Te , In reply to ., ,Para NogG(}l,,geeds nq,.éomments.
8. . In reply;to . Para Not6(b) it.is. submltted

. that the scale of pay .R5¢3804-640 was . granted)to the

.applicant in .acgordance with the ;Third Fay Gommission
: i

Reports On submitting thq=nep£esentqtion;ﬂy the

Applicant to the Ministry. for. granting; ﬁim,the

higher scale of pay. R.440--750 ;as:in t@gwcdﬁe of

i |
Attestor:. . « . (Deponent,
- y - GontdseseePage 3

. i (W. 2. RAO
I‘ JAGANNADHA RAO _ WELFaRE: COMMISS!;NER
mn. Cum-Accts, Offlcer, LASOUAR WELFAHE UHGAN'SA“ON
L.W.0., HYDERABAD. HYDERABAD.
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«» iGrade I Hindi Pgndits,working,in ¢he Ministry of

. Railways and ,Defence, @hg,Govtgeﬁ;xnd¢apgministry of
Labour, New ,Delhi vide.their letter jNos A411014/
.04/86-W,I, Dateds: 16-12-1991 + {copy enclosedﬂ¢canveyed
their approval for 1mplementation of the hlgher |
scale of pay R,440 - 750 (Revised to Rs.1400'lli- 2600
in the Fourth Pay Commission Report) to‘theﬁApplicant;
Accordingly the pay of the applicant was reﬁixed
in the Third Pay Commission scale of pay B.4%0-750
with effect from 1-1-73 and then refixed in the
scale of pay R.1400 - 2600 with effect from ':]1_1.;1986
in accordance with the Fourth Pay GommissionﬁReport,‘

- I
9; In‘reply to Para Noas(?) it is sépmitted
that 23 empléyees of different,categories,of_Frogp Cr &
. 'D' working in this Organisation had filed a ?rit

Petition (No0,12295/84) in the.High,Court.of . Afhdhra
Pradesh, Hyderabad for implementation-of Selection
Grade Scales of Pay for the posts held by th
The said Writ Petition was transferred to theh
Central Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad Ben%h,
Hyderabad for the decision, ] Thereupon the Gen%:al
Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad issued it'.“
Judgement Dated:26,7.88 (copy enclosed) ,on T. A,ﬁ

No.106/1986 directing the Respondents to allow Seleetioﬁ

u
|I

|
Attestors . Deponéné.

é@ntd:.;%Page 4

T. JAGANNADHA RAO, (v, =, mio;
Admn. Cum-Accts. Officer. ' WELFARE COMMISS IONER,
L.W.0., HYDERABAD. LABOUR WELFARE UHGAMSAI:ON

HYDERABAD
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)

A

Grade Scales of Pay to 23 petitioners only.i Under

i
these different categories of Group 'C' and, *D*

employees, any of the employees of the éated%ry of

Hindi Pandits had not filed the Writ Petitioh in

_ . : [
the Court., Ministry of Labour, New Delhi after

. i
consulting the matter with the Ministry of E%nance

conveyed their approval vide;Lr.No.A-12034/13/84-W.I.
|
Dated:30-11-92 that the judgement,of Central ,Admini

: i
strative Tribunal shall be implemented in resbect of

23 petitioners of M.MuL.W.0, only and.cannot be
- i

extended to other émployees.(i.e.,,other;tbanqpeti-
: . [
tioners), Accordingly the applicant was infogmed
vide letter No,13(2)/89 Dated:19.8,93 of the A'idnini-
[

strative-cum-Accounts Officer, Labour Welfare Orga-
b
nisation, Hyderabad as mentioned against Para 3 above,
l'@
i
10, - In reply to .Para No,. 6(d) it is!

' ) [
submitted that in the light .of the Ministry's lLetter

i
: 1N0eA=12034/13/84-W, 1, Dated:30~11u92 the applicgtion

of the applicant,is not considered, '

, 11, v+ In reply to Para Nos,6(e) it is :
.Submitted ,that the applicabilityof Senjor ;Scale,of Pay

[
{ Be1640 = 2900 or, otherwise  ;to the appliqant,ﬁ
the mattdr ,will .be;examined aqd,finqliqedgaq‘eaz%y as

: ! , et _

. pOSSible. I.i'
i
i
‘ Attestor: fit erqgent%
1]
A 23 T T
LA:EELFARE COMMISSIONER,
| JUH WELFﬂRE.DHGANISAHON
T. JAGANNADHA RAO ’
Admn. Cum-Accts, Ofﬁcer: HYDERA:BAD‘
L.W.0., HYDERABAD, o "




. ¢cation be dlanlssed With, costs, -

(i 1485 83

12+ :In.geply %o .Paga Nq.;6(£f) it is;s?bm%tted
that as stated supre 1t may he .added:that t;ﬁ‘_;e i3election
Grade__Scalés were .implemented ;in respect of n,|23 :diﬁferent
employees only (who had_,fileq@;w,fp;.f:go@wzg%/s:s

in the High Gourt ;of Andhra Pradesh) as per '(g-,he
instructions of the Govt,of Indig, .Ministry :c%f :Labour,

New Delhi vide their .LriNo.A-12034/13/84=W,I.

dated:30,11,92,

+ In.as much as the applicant has not made out
i
any .case. much -.less *a;_prima (1facie.case. ,even. for

.. adnission .it is submitted. that the orlginal appli-

¢ T “Pe\p;qn;ent°
1 |
(¥.8. R'RO)
WELFARE COMMISSIONER,

' L — LABOUR WELFARE [}HGANISA”ON
on this 4 g’h]\b Day of . HYDERABAQ

December, 1993 at Hyderabad,

Sworn and .signed before me

BEFORE

i
ADVOSETE H!fDﬁRABAD

T. JAGANNADHA RAO,

dmn, Cum-Accth, Offic
L w.0., HYDERABADM
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Bevornewerd of India, Ministry of Labour;
Ofo, Welfare Ceormmnissioner,

G.P.O. A, Cemplox,
Block V, Gicund Floor,
Suitan Bezar.
HRYDEXRABAG-500195

ol 0

o~

/33

o

‘“““16»~/ﬁl,~rz)

porry

NIV PR DAk U
houl, Tulavur

' kg L I
Lot L

LETinl 9.
.J")thn.. TN v

Jow e loiics e vion
JU=20UU) L

y Goade-I, daluapar,

iuin ,:"\lll}f )

de Fhs i)

€ dadninisir-wride)

Dated:01-01-1992

“6g;y communicated to:-The wWelfare Administrator,

Kalichedu (PO),

Dist.Nellore

neccssary action.

Faster Copy

(ADP)

for information and kakxng

S
(K.Suryanafﬁyana Sarma)

Administrative-cum-Accounts

Officer.
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1. Unicn af Ingia, rop, Hy
undar Socraotary to Soyernme
af India, Ministry of Labour
and iJthllltﬁulOﬂ,
Now*delhi,

2. Upd%r Sacrotrry tou Govornmant of Indiua,
Ministry of Financa
Jopartmant of Expon-iturs)
Noew Telhi,

'%3. The Yclfaro Cammisszizner,

Labour Welfare Organisatiaon, :
4 p . . ’
Hyb\)rabad. tes RGBpDndGntSo

ipplicatinn under saoction 29 (1) af-theo Admiﬁistrgtiuc

Tribunal Act, 1985 transforrad from tha High Cuurtiof Andhra Prade:
praying that in tha circumstancos statoed tharein tho Tribunqi:uili

be plaised to issue an order direction, or writ &articularlyfﬁ
onec in the naturc af aurit af Mandamus,under Article 226 of tha
consttution of India, diruct the raspandants harain to maintain thu
senicrity of tha petiticonors in ths unit of Mica Minos Labour
WelfPare Orqganisation, Kalichodu, Without clubbing thom with the
Employeus of other organisations undoer tha Wolfare Commissibner the
drd respan ant harein and give thoem thu 5uchqi0n Grado in the
posts hald by tham as per tho lotter issuod by the Ministry of
Labour in its lztter No.2.11015/18/78 cormrdination dated 22— 10-1975

and pass such pthar and furthor orders.

, fp S
£0n THE APPLICANTS: MNP KRISHNARETIY(AWOCATE) SR
FOR THE RESPONDENTS :i7,K,V.SUBAL 1:0,1ddl.C.G.5,C,

Y R K ‘; ,4‘[-';‘, i
The Tribunal made tha Pallaui%g ordur:- s ' St

This is an application leccivaed by this
Tribunal on transfer,under scection 29(1) of thz Adminis= ;
trative Tribunals dct, 1985. 23 applicants harain o
uho are in the unit of MicaMines Lnbour Welfores
Drgnnisation, Kalichodu saeck a writ »f mandamua or
athur aqproprlato writ, diraction uvr ordar against
tha rcsﬂond=nfs hercin particularly tho 3rd ragpandant,
diracting them ta give Sul“Ctlﬁn Grade to the potitioners
in the posts neld by them as aLr lottar issuced by
the Ministry of Lsbour Ny, 2=11015/18/78=Co-ardination
dntod 27-10-1979, By that lett:r, tho Sovarnment af

India draw the attention of th attached sub-orginatac
contdsede.
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IN THE CENTRAL AJNINlSTnﬂTIﬂ" TRIAU: AL HYDERABAT BENCH AT MY 1fda? o

3
TUESDAY THE TUENTY SIXYH OAY OF JULY
UN THOUSAND NINE HL.TEL AM7 EIGHTY EIGHT.

. FRESENT

THE HON'BLE M2, USTICE K, MATHAYA NEDDY (CHATIRM L,
: AR

THE HON'BLE MRS, J.AN3IAUT DAY it o MEMBER (ADMN,)
MANNTAS BINCH,

4 TRANSFER AR LIC FI?H ML, 196 of 1306,

(4.7 00.12295/84) . |
“ e 0 !';V'/;‘S:“l..
At
Botwoon:= 1o \
1, G.S5rparama Murthy, ;Kf - g:?i S f
: - g, e
2. P.Mallikarjquf’ wed A ;j
3, S.A.Hamood | N e
: Lo X | R
4. K.V.Chalamajah, i ‘
5, .Umemahoswara Rao., X{ o
6. I.Rowland, )<l/ i

7. C.John Issac )\/

B? Gt Subbq Rao \) ¢ .

"9 nr.K. Haraﬁxéah.‘x;' { !
10, H.EXL ax - e Lo ;

11JU.IQy;Ma§y ig[ | o

124Ch,Manjula : ' : .

- Lo . , . o
13.MN,.Masthanaiah ‘><\ - _ : : .

14.8.Kuppaish ;ﬂl
15.\. Narlamma
16.P1Khader Khan %
17:5.5ubba Rao ~J
18.K.Pdnchalaish 7 o

19N Kandsiah 7

20 KatHu Shankaraizh, 7 _ ' o
21.8.53nthamma /7
22.N.Bdloioh. . - Ve
23.K.Njgabhasura Dovi ees Applicants/

¥

s

potitioners.
- And

contiul, 2.,

F

e
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“
prsts whizh 2rs PLlL '*by direct rocruitmont fto L,
an xbtant oot Looas hun 75¢ wnuld qualify Por '

Saeloction Oroade.s TU 1 nut fdaniz:! that tha posts ko
whign tha potici mers bolonn are 211 Pillod iniby
diroct ricruitment: chay

JR |

r2 not Fillad in promation
at 1ll., Pursons h Lol whose posts thus qualyvy
Por naing conmicon o for grant of Scloctian Gr%ddg

This Mome winicn 3 .2rp s 3rant 2f Solaction Graio doos

At Loy liunotant o cohacing of Sulection grade uuuld

tanoh unan £, umoer af mersans holding tho

particular cataegsry oY 2osts or the cadre strcngth

of thzt catcoory of ~-its, That Mamo, an ths Athar hand,
declares that it does wtlprecluds considcrati'n of

othor cases fur grant of éoloctiun grido whora the
APnrosai t condition of oligiblity are not satisfled,

if it is ostablishod taot thers is acuta‘stagnition.

That thore is acuts stagnation in tha posts heﬁd ﬁy
thjrpatitiahﬁis is not d.gputod and apparentio Etha face

of the rocord.  The petitlonsrs have baen oli ng.

those pousts z2versinca thais Pirst appolntmant aj out

25 to 40 y-ar#s ago; Tha e-j*reria OP'Ollglbllity laid

4aun in the aforssaid Mano is whero thal promatipnal I
nrospocts arz more than 0% f tha Btrmngﬁh af Fhat |
cadrao, the incumbants aro not antitlaed to grantiSeloctign |
Grada. gmittedly thera are rny postsin thae und

Miems Minvs L~ohour Wolfaro Orgarisatian to uhichrthm
puLlrlJﬂ ors could he promated,  “his critoria i!

thorpfore PulfPilled,  Tho Mumo FParthar lays doup

thatfuh¢ru aromatisngl nrospegcts ate 25% or lasa and

in the caszc on hand, the promnticral priaspoects gra nli‘

tha $2lectiosn grads may be 3llowed to 20%,. Eu@n, .

‘ageourding to thoe ruspondants, tho pafitlunors :ro

acnico thz Seloction qrade only bocausa pasts aro
isolatad ind very fPrw. Howovar, this Mamo does’ not

lay #nwn that 32lectinn Grade cannot bao auardpd if

bne sosts ars fow.,  The grant of Sclection grbq? is

nat mote sopendant upon the cadro strengthe  IED .
onvisages srant of Ss:loction Grade te relisve stagnating

whuTe thoru ars promcotiona poospoects,  In this case

gantdesSes
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-oPfices under ths Ministry of Labour to 0.M, Né'35015/'

1/78-Estt(L) datad 12-7-1978 jssuod by the Udpartment

of Personnel and ldministratiye Raforms .on thq subjact

of the inteoduction 2f X Solectinn Gradoe in: Groug)'C' and
'*D' and requested that tha Ministry may be infPormed

3s to uhﬁth°r the Seloectinn Grade under Group;'C'?and

RbE haue ‘oo o) introduced, It is!the griaovancyg OfathG
jpetltlantrs that although in the 0,m.ND. F,7(21)-E. III(A)/?4

dated *Y0-1- 1977 tha Pras;dant has sanctlonad the intro-~
duction of Salectlon Grade in Group 'C*' and 'fi}' cadres-
with effact from 1-8-~1976, uhich was- communicated

to all the units including Migo Minas Labour Uolébra
Organisation, the patitigners h,ve all along bson
denied the benafit of sefoction grade and that] has

laad to the Piling of this paetition,

2. It is not disputad that the patltionera hava BT
buen appointed to thc various posts under. the Fl&ﬁ Miras .. -
Lebour Welfare Organisation betusen 1949 and 1964 and

that they .ave not boon promotud to my highar|post

so Par, The pettioners state that theré:araln' Lo o
posts in this organisarion to which thay bou}d be% A
promoted, The, haye thus stagnatad in tho‘sam? posts
aversince their appointmont, In such a situat+on thay
claim that thoy wers oligiblo 4 Por Soloction :rada.

3. i Their claim is oppoased on throo groundaﬁ‘ ‘ ; o
Firgtly on the g?uund that thao posts haldlby'eqoh Df' B
thutpetitioners are very Pow; Sccondly that thg poti-

tioners wera not 2ligible to tha grant of Selaétion

grade under the norms proscribed by tha 3rd ?aﬁ Commisgion

and thirdly that tho organisation docs not posicss '
suPficient funds. In vur viow, none of these érounds

arg tenanle,

4, Tha norms laid down in tho Memo datoed 10-1-1977
reffarred to praoscribe inter alis that only persons holding

G CONtdeebaa

S
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alli the conditions fur aravkt pep SQlﬁcbign Qrasde are
Puqfillod; The anly other ground on thbh‘thu claim

.

af ithe patitionors is ppasad is thot the Mico Mines
Labour Welfarc Grganigation, Kalichsdu dous nat M vo
squicicnt funds, In the faca oF thu.ﬁrasijantia% sanction
Por; introduction ar Salection Grades in Sroup 'C'Ennd-
“D“cadras to uwhich the potitionors blang, this c@nnot J_J{
De sustainod. Funds haye to bo allocated for muut?ng p”:.

the: statutory claims, . i‘?

i ‘\, £
5, ; This application is, tharofere, allowad, E \Qﬁﬁggm.
The{petitinngrs will be Allouwpd Scluction Grado with \\Q:::'

affact Prom 1-8-1976 55 directed in 0.M.datod 10-1=1977,
on;maka MO ordor as to costs, Shri K.y.S5ubba tan

Tetprasents on bohalf of the respandunts,

Sd/— x x x x x
(C.VENKATA RAD)
NEPUTY NEGISTRAR(J)

// Trua copy ;//
| T N.Kedd, e
To SECTINN OFFICEﬁ(S).

1. Tha Undor Secretary to Govt, nrf India, _
. Ministry of Labuur and Rahabilitstion, Nouw Oulhi,
2. Thu Undor Sccrotary to, Covt, of India,
. Ministry of Finance, (Dopartment op Exporditure)Now NDalhi,
3. Th2 Welfars Cammissiongr ' :
Lpbour quFarc‘Drganisaticn, Hydcrabadg,
. Himaya nagar,, Hydurabad, ° .
5, Qnc copy to Mr.K,V,Subba.ao CGSC.
6. Sti Sanjocv Mzlhotra, ALLl Indin Sorvicus, _
) LpugJﬂanal 89, Hakikatnagar, Nal itoad, Noew Dolhi,
N/S,Eaﬂtorn Bogk Company 34, Lal Boyh, Lucknouw,
M/S.Dudhi Lay Timas, 53585, Jawahar RNagar, Kolhapur Rgnd, Dzlhi,
5ri Hadin Ahmad Spocial Ropresentatiyo deporter, A.I R,Limitod
NG.21-11984 & 65 Gandni Bazar, oppo. High Court Buildings,
_ﬂ#r Caupsel Gate Hydorahad-2

N, O cuEy to Mr.P.Krishna Reddy, 3-5-899 ﬁ

-

a .

T,
9.

10, The Administratiye Tribunal Repurtsr, Bhagat Singh' Markot 90,

Nﬁu .)q.lhi .

T1.92i K,B,3,5arma, General Socretary, A1l Indin
Squal Nights issiciation, E£,58, HU"A, . ‘
gsidantial Complox, Vanastalipuram, Hydourabad, . . .

2:The Dupdty ftegistrar (3) Contral ddministrativae Tribunal,
Hyderabad Aconch, at Hy dorabad, 5

3. Qne copy to Library, Cantral idministratiye Tribunfl,

Hydar: jad Banch, Hydeoraba . .

14, Flive sparc copy (sy.

! 7 . .

ks, R ceres




| ! ~ , .
‘ HE . e
v ; 'r, '
| Lo Governmeat of india, Ministry of Labour, I"\,/ '
G/u WELETT ORIRAIGTT VUER, v
LAGUUR WELE .« 133AN:3ATION < !
Fiam.iitd SI0AN, e
Tolne nzLar
. Y GeR AL 4D-500 195.
Mo, 13(2)/92 Dated:&\ ~12-1992
: . To
. All the Employees at
- 81.,Nos,.6,7,8, 14 16,17,24,25,26,27 and
L 5ri K, Harﬂnath V?ld
"Sri K,Danaizah, "fm_)ouﬂder.
i
i
‘
3ir/Madam
SUB:-Grant of Selection Grade Scales of
Pay to the Employees under MMLWO,
Kalichedu - Regq, '
i LR N
i . ‘
With referénce to your Represen-
tation on the subject, I am directed to forward herewith
4 copy of Ministry's letter No.A=12034/13/84-W, I,
Dateds: 30th November, 1992, for vour information,
Yours faithfully,
<_i";
. (K.Suryanarayana Saima)
; | ‘ ' Admn.cum.Accts,.O0fficer,
\j;??};l, iCopy Tot-The Welfare Administrator, Kal ichedu (PD).524 409,
; (/,//E;/’ . Distt. Nellore (AP} for 1nformation. (His File
\ 5 A i No. PF/GSR/92 refers)., | :
- i
' !
L " Master Cony !
U3 |
* ‘
" |
u ‘ (P.'I‘.O.)
N |

i
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1:
© No.A=12034/43/Ba-U.l1.
Government of India
- ministry of Labour
TN jaisalmer House(Single storsy hutments)
i ST Y
; S AN Mansingh Road
. - :)A‘\\
A
ey Y L
, /o | _
”\\\1-[? ! New Delhi; dated the 552Nov.1992. ;
A | : . ~
To S )
"The Welfare Commissioner,
Sultan Bazar,
szerabad.
Suh: Crant of Selection Grade Scales of pay to certain
' Employeas under MMLWO, Kalichedu - reg.
Sir’ -« s @

1 am &irectad to refer to your letter No.13/(2)/92 dated
N 2.9,92 on:the above subject and to inform you that the matter
Wwas take% up with Ministry of Finance. They have intimated that the
judgement of CAT'in respact of 23 petitioners of MMLWO had to be
S imolemented bec;usu,or inordinste dolay cn tha part of Ministry of
Labour to process the judgement, The SLP filed against the
judgement of CAT vas ‘dismissed by the Supfeme Court ogitha grounds
of delay, Accordingly, the judgamant of CAT cannot be extended to
other emplyees. Accordingly the request of . representationistl

may be dealt with suitably.

e

Yours faithfully,

fniinnls

C o : . (H.K NARULR)
Dirsctor.

Vi
.0
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NN\
Loy e
_/,//// } s
iy
AL
- e [H " * iy %

]






-

. . Cee s ORIy
(PR i Thmsiee ’

k)
. - i‘ i \l( Pl
. ; \l '~
.k oy ‘ hu [

L RADAL-DLU 1495.

ey

-~

Hne13(2} /89 il . Dateds|Q =08-1993
. K

- —_——

To ¢

sri M,C.Krishna Murthy,
Grede I Hindi Pandit
Through the Headmaster, High School,

Talupur,
Sir,
é Subi-Grant of Selection Grade Scale
etc, - Raeg,

) With refarence to vour rapresentation
Dated126«6-93 on the subject, I am directed to
say that you are not one of the Petitioners in
. TJA, No,106 of 1986 (Uriginal W.P.H0.,12295 of 1984)
in the CAT, Hyderabad Bench and hence the Judgement
of the CAT in the above Court Case can not he
extended/applicablie to you, as kit per the
instructions of the Ministry. |
: \
Yours faithfully,
4
K» . (7 «JP GANNAD! RAQ)
‘%\ Adan,cunsAcets.0fficer

“COpy to1-The Jelfare Administrator, Kallichedu

for information etc. W.r.t ,his Lr,
NC.PF/MCK/93 Lts14,7.93

A
. i §
L. 1 .
S t

~

- Y. .,J.\..,-!lu-\d. [(_I/ N
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.
: hrp it Iy Ty e b ia Ly
'



In the Central Administrative Tribunal ,iyderasbad Bench
| at Hyderabad.

C.ANo. 1237 of 1993,

Betwoens _ _
¥.C.Krishna Murthy. «-Applicant,

f

velfare Comudssioner, ' 1
Labour We)fare Organisation, ' '
Kendriya Sadam,Sultan Bazar, :

Hyderabad and 5 otherae, «Respondents,

A

and .

Reply Affidavit.

1.%.C.Xrishnamrthy,son of M,C,Jankiramaiah,aged 58
P ’ [

years,Grade-I Hindl Pandit 7(Retir0d)n resgident of

Talupur, Nellore Digtrict, now tempérarily ciome down

to Hyderabad, do hereby solemmly and ainoere‘:‘].y affirm

and state as followss- .
1. T am the applicant in the above O.A, and hence

|

I am well acquainted with the facts of the case,

2. I have read the counter affidavit of the lst~
respondent filed in the above O.A, I submit ‘that the
material facts and countentions etated therein ave '

incorreot and untenable,

3. 1 submit in reply to averments in paragraph 5

of the counter Affidavit that T am entitled !to benefits
of selection grade/Jenior scale of pay as the applicants
in ©,A.K0.106/1986 which was already allowei]; by this
Hon'ble Tribunal. The post of Hindi Fandlt Qrada-I Ky lie,
Cenfral scales of pay was the only ;st in the respondent
organisation, Therefeesx there were no we fqrth‘er avenuea

of promotion for me and thus, I was made to-{atagnate

18t page. Wﬂ/-’

Corres. ~ ol=wo Deponent,
AHertar "




2. '

in the post of Grade-I Hindi Pandit t111 oy retirement
from servioce on 30-9-1993, I completed 14 yeara of
contimious eervice as Grede-I Hin@i Panditv by }-10—1980

and also 3/4%h of the span of pay: scal® of as.:uo-?so w.e.f.
1-1-1982, Therefore 1 wes entitled to aaleotion grade

soale of pay w.a.f. 1=-10-1980 and alternat:lvely w.8,from
1~1=1982, Thus, I humbly submit 'shere is no agbignity

in my olaim to the selectlon grag'le pay ecale.l'_'

4. T submit in reply to avermnts in paragraphss
8 and 9 of the counter affidavit, that the post of
Grede-I Hindi Pandit comes unde:_- the category of
Group 'C' post, I am to submit and state 1n_:other
depart:ﬁeﬁta as in Railways and i)efenoe. Hindi Pandlts
Grade~] were granted the select:lon grade pay scale
of Re.T40-880 and selection grada/sonior aca'].e of
Re.1640-2900,which beneflt has,been denied ,;I‘.o e .
Also the applicant in ?.A.N0.106/1986 have all been
given the bepefit of the sald ‘decision/ Juagment of
this Hon'ble Tribunal ,which has been upheld by the
Supreme Court of IndiafMhen once there 1is no dispute
that I am also similarly p].aced as the app‘l.icantﬂn
T,AN0,106/10986 oconsidering by appointment to the
post of Grade-I Hindl Pandity that there were no fnrther
ohances of promotion, and that I had oompleted the
| presoribed period of servics, 1 am entitlgsd as of right
to claim of Jwnkaw/Senior scale ,eeleotioq': grade as per
4th pay Commiseion report. The mere circimstances that
I wa® not a party to the case in T.A.ﬂo.:l()b/l%& ought
not to be permitted as a ground to deny .;;o me the beneflits
of the judguent of this Hon'ble _Tribunal:-hioh has becoms

]

final
2nd pagd. : MMWL’
Corrss. WM : Deponent.

AMgs "
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5. I humbly submit and state that the action of
I

‘the respondeht in denying the seleotion gzl;'ade }Senior

scale pay scale is discreminatary and offe_,'nds the

Pundamental Rights of equality before law' guaranteed
s |

under Articles 14 and 16 of the conatitut?on of

India. !
: }
O I submit that in accordance with Re;vision

of pay scales, of the 3rd Pay commission; I an

entitled to selsction grade scale of pay'-'Rs.740-880
)

w.e.f 1-10-80/1-1-82 and consequent on the imple-

. mentation of pay scales presoribed by th;e 4th -

Pay Coumission for the Tralned Graduate :Teachers, my
pay scale; has to be fixed in the aeleot.'LEon grade
scale of pay of Re,1640-2300 w.e.f, 1=-151986 and I
therefore pray that this Hon'ble Tribunil may be

pleased to issue orders accordingly in I1'31:19 above

Ouhs ° . |

'
Soleanly affirmed st Hyderabad w
on this 15th day of February,1994 F ponent .

and signed his name in my presence. ﬁefore ne .y

31‘& and 1a8t rage. m_xu— ,
|

Corrss. Advol?ate yHyderabad.

!
I
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In the Central Adminietrative T;iﬁuna‘l Hyderabad Bench

at Hyderahad.
l.

C.ANo. of 1993.

Betweent . o ,
M.Krishna Hurthy. + " .sApplicant.
and |
P h;‘f;‘“t Carmmmad Tt v 1 |
- O nens ..Respondents,

-

ateria’l Papers.
1 ndex,

S.los Particulars,

1. Extrset of 4 th Pay commission Book

at page 285. e

2. bxtraet of ¥emo dt.10-1-1977 Mini stry
of Pinance,New Delhi addresesed to
21l the Ministeries etc. .

y

. - e

2-3

i
h—y “4—-&1..‘1 oo Ko Moderish Popusl Jilev

H yderabad * 7
PN

15-2-1994 = . Counsel mﬁplicant

|
|

P

oy
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Extract of 4th Pay Commission Book. ai pege k@ﬁw

xx xx ilxx

11.43. The three selection grades for' teache rs
are Re,550-630, Re.740-880 and Re,775+1 ,OOO i:t‘or_ primary
‘schools trained graduate teacher/heaa-'-master;l,p;imary
school and poe‘s*‘l:-j g?aqtgate @ea’,crhfzr/?;eadmaster,' ni ddle
school respectiwely , These a.re éifferent from the
ent.r'y Scales. It has been reported that the ﬁational
comﬁxission on teachers under the cha;ima_nshiji) of
Px_vofe_;ssor 0.2, Qhattopa&hyaya_hgs given its reporty
to Govex.'npxen‘b‘_ on the pay _sﬁructx;.re of teachei's_ and
the same 1s under consi.deratiqn.‘Keeping’_ ‘t.h:.'ss‘:lnview
we have not suggested any changse in their ps;,y scales
exeept.simpliﬁicatiop'of the selection graﬂe'“ vhioch

- we recommend as followsi-

est ~ 1+ Ro,1 4400-2,608
TG‘T ; : P Rs,l ?640“2§900 .
PET .. R9,2,000~3,500,
|

XXX XXX XXX“

T o LRLFPECn ||'




2.

Copy of Office MemorandumNo.F,7(Z1)~--ITI(A)/74 dated
the 10th January,1977 from the Minlstry of Finance
(Department of Expenditurej,New Delhi,addressed to
all the Ministeries, eic.

Subject: Selection Grades in Groups 'C' and ‘D' Cadres-
Inplementation of the recommendations of the
third ®ay Commission, :

The ppdgreigneq .’1s~ directed to refer ﬁo the
recommndatip:js? of the Third Pay Coummission on the
subject mentig‘ned above contaired in paragra?ha 51-53
of Chapter 8 of their Report and to say tha'l:“lthene
recommendations were accepted by Government in principlse
vige item 9 of the Annexvre to the Re solution No;70(34)‘=/7‘5-.-1mp
Cell dated 1=-11-1973 issued by the Minisiry of Finance
(Department of ‘Expend'iture)‘; The aforesald zécommndationa
were the subjeot matter of 4i scua.sion in the ‘._qnomalies
Committee of the Natdonal Council (acuy at théir
meetings held on the 2lst Aprﬁl .1975:. 10th December,1975
and 8th April,1976 and the report of the sai(i comnittee
containing the clarifications and aynendmenf. rgoommended
jointly by the Official and Staff Side wes adopted
'the
30th July,1976, After further consideraticn c;f the

by the National Council at wmeeting held on

matter, the Presldent 1s pleased to sanction the

introduction of Selection Grade in Groups C and D

cadres with effect from the lst August,1976 subject
' ‘ 1

the following conditions i= J
XZR

XXX Xxx

(v§ For becoming eligible to be considered
for appointment to the\ Selection Grade, an eriployee
ghould have rendered such length of service which would
have brought him %o the stage represented by 3/ 4th




5. :i

o i
of the sgpan of the revised scale of the Ordinary Grade/

tnclusive of the service rendered in the pre-revised

’ . |i- 7
scele of that Grade subject to a minimum of‘?4 years
’ |

of service. This vill not, however, have the; effect of
deliveralising the criteris which might be applicable
in respect of Selection Grades already in vo-‘lgue;.

(vi) The tims-sculer for the Selsction Grades
should start near-about the 3/4th span of thé ordinary

Grofe snd nhould end short of the maximum of l!the 8cale
' T i

i.i
1
)
Xxx XX |

of pay of the next promotional post.
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Nellore District.

In the Céntral Adwinistrative
Tribunsl ,Ayderabad Bench at
Hyderabad,

0.ANo0, of 1993,

’l—"
Material papers./(

L N B

Sri P.Sree Rama Murthy
Counsel for the Applicant.

"ok

>




FaiRL i srene -
Dared U629y >
v

L A

In the Central Administratiwe
Pfribvunal ,Hyderabad Bench at
Hyderabad . .

- Nellore District.

0.A.No. 127 of 1993,

Reply Affidavif.

[N X ] -

D p":’:{,[qﬂ

é .
L

Sri P.Sree Ramna Murthy \,A
counsel for the Applicant. \{‘

v
N /@”&“Aw
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CENTRAL ADMINISTR TIVYE TRISUNIL HYDERADLD BENEH!HYDER%BHD

R.A/IAWA /DAL MO, IT COURT
ORIGINAL APDLICTION NO. 1R 73 ?{ﬂ?ar 195"
TRANSFER APPLIC.TLUR NI - DLD PETN. NO.

CERTIF IED
CERTIFICATE o

Certified that no further action is required to bz takan
and the case is Pit Por conshygnmaat to the Record Room{Deciue 2 ) .

Jated:
Aar ‘

Counter Signad. \$_,//J“'
Court Officer/SectMn 0°f idkT
' Signature aof the Dezling Asst.
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or not? - N o o
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD BENCH:
AT HYDERABAD

OQRIGINAL APPLICATION NG:1237-0f 1993

DATE-QOF-QRDER:  15th-November, 1996

BETWEEN:
M.C.KRISHNA MURTHY .. Applicant
AND
1. The Welfare Commissioner,
Labour Welfare Organisation,
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,
Hyderabad,

2. The Administrative-cum-Accounts Officer,
Cffice of the Welfare Commissioner,
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,

Hyderabad,

3. The Director, Labour Welfare,

Ministry of Labour, Jaisalmer House,
Mansingh Road, New Delhi,
4. The Secretary to Govt. of India,

Ministry of Labour, Shram Shakti Bhavan,
New Delhi. .. Respondents

COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT: SHRI P.SREERAMA MURTHY
COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS: SRI N.V.RAGHAVAREDDY,Addl.CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE SHRI R.RANGARAJAN, MEMBER (ADMN. )

HON'BLE S@RI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR, MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
JUDGEMENT

ORAL ORDER (PER HON'BLE SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR,
MEMBER (JUDL.)

None appeared for the applicant. Heard Shri
N.V.Raghva Reddy, learned standing counsel for the
respondents.




2. The applicant has filed this Origiﬁal Application
praying this %ribunal to declare that the order bearing
No.13(2)/89 dated 19.8.93" is illegal, discriminatory,
arbitrary, to 'grant selec’t.ion grade scale of pay in the
scale of pay Rs.740-880 effective from 1.16.80/1.1.82 and
also senior scale of pay of Rs.1640-2900 effective from
1.1.86 in his favour, anhd for a direction to the

respondents to refix his scale of pay and to pay the

consequential arrears etc.

3. The case of the applicant is that he was working
as Grade-I Hindi Pandit in the Labour Welfare Organisation
High School at Talupur, Sydapuram Mandal of Nellore
District, that.the said school was under the control of the
lst respondent, that he joined the service as Grade-II
Hindi Pandit on 21.8.6l1, that he was working as Grade-I
Hindi Pandit from 1.10.66 to the date of filing of the
application, and that he is due to retire effective from
30.9.93. It is his case that on implementation of the 3rd
Pay Commission, he was given the scale of pay of Rs.380-640
instead of th? pay rOf Rs.440-750 to which scale he was
legitimately entitled to, that on account of wrong fixation
of pay in the lower scale of pay he was aggrieved, that he
submitted a - representation to the respeondents for
rectification Iof the‘ mistake, that by the order dated
11.2.92 (Anneﬁure—II) his pay was refixed at Rs.440/- in
the scale of pay of R§;?40—750, that on implementation of

the 4th Pay Commission scales effective from 1.1.86, his

Jo

W

-



pay was again refixed at Rs.220Q/— in the scale of pay of
Rs.1400-2660 effective from 1.10.86, that by the order
dated 27.3.93 {Annexure-III) issﬁed in partial modification
of the order dated 11.2.92, his bay was refixed at Rs.460/-
in the 3rd Pay Comission sc@le of pay of Rs.440-750
effective from 1.1.73, that on that date he opted for
Central Civil Services (Revisea Pay) Rules, 1973, that
consequent upon the implemenFation of the 4th Pay
Commission pay scales his pay w?s refixed at Rs.2200/- in
the scale of pay of Rs.l400-é600, that the appllicant
submits that the 4th Pay Commiséion provided 3 selection
grade scales for Teachers at Rs.530—630; Rs.740-880 and
Veojpeciinly
Rs.775-1000, for primary trained graduate teachers and post
graduate teachérs, that he is entitled for selection grade
of pay in the scale of pay of Rs.740-880, that on 26.6.93
he submitted a representation to R-4 requesting that he.may
be given selection grade pay in the scale of pay of Rs.740-
880 effective 'from 1.10.80/1.1.82, that 23 other employees
working under the respondents filed Writ Petition
(No0.12295/84) that they were similarly situated like him,
that the Writ Petition was subsequently transferred to this
Tribunal and renumbered as T.A.No.106/86, that on 26.7.88,
the Tribunal allowed the prayer of the applicants therein
and directions,K were ggé:%%i to accord selection grade pay
scale effective from 1.8.86, that against the decision of
the Tribunal, the respondents preferred SLP before the
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, that the same was
dismissed, that he couléﬁnot approach the Hon'ble Tribunal

earlier as department took nearly 20 years for

Je,



rectification of the anomaly, that his claim for grant of
selection grade was rejected by R-2 by his order dated
19.8.93 (Annexure I}, that the ground for rejectiocn was
that the judgment in the T.A. could not be extended or
applied as per. the instructions 'of the Ministry of Labour,
that he was entitled to senior scale of pay of Rs.1640-2900
as per the implementation of the 4th Pay Commission scales
for Teachers, that there were no further promotiocnal
avenues to him to higher post, that he stood stagnated in
the same post for several years, that the Pay Commission
recommended selection grade scales of pay to the Teachers
situated like him keeping in view of the stagnation of the
employees working vunder the respondents, without any
further promoticen, that this matter was reexamined and
accepted by this Tribunal in its judgement in TA 106/86,
that the said@ judgment has become final, that the
respondents have failed to implement the said judgement to
him, and that he has been constrained to file this

application.

4. The tespondents filed their reply affidavit

stating that it is not correct to say that the claim of the

Japplicant has been rejected by the Addministrative-cum-

Accounts Offiéer, Office of the Welfare Commissioner,
Labour Welfare Organisation, Hyderabad to the applicant
vide his 1ette; bearing No.13/2/89 dated 19.8.93, that the
applicant is uqcertéin as to Qhether he gets fh%ﬁ selection
grade scale in the scale of pay of Rs.740-880 either from

1.10.80 or 1.1.82, that the applicant was granted the scale

5



of pay of Rs.380-640 in accordance with the 3rd Pay
Commission recgmmendations, that subsequently the applicant
made representation for granting him higher scale of pay as
in the case of Hindi Pandit Grade-I, that the Ministry of
Railways and Defepce conveyed their approval 1in their
letter No.A;11014/04/86—W:I | dated 16.12.91 for
implementation of the higher scale of pay, that the said
scale of pay was revised to Rs.1400-2600, that accordingly
effective from 1.1.73 the pay of the applicant was refixed
in that revised scale on the basis of the recommendations
of the 4th Pay Commission, that the decision in the Writ
Petition filed by 23 employees working in this organisation
is in no way ?pplicable to the case of the applicant, that

the decision in TA 106/86 to allow the selection grade

scale of pay to the said petitioners of different

categories of Group 'C' and 'D’ employees was implemented,

that among 23 petitioners, none was in the category of
Hindi Pandit Grade-I, that the Ministry of Labour after
consulting the matter with the Ministry of Finance conveyed
their approval to the effect that the decision in TA 106/86
shall be implemented only to the petitioners in that TA,
that accordingly ‘the applicant was informed vide letter
NO.13(2)/89 dated 19.8.93, that the applicability of senior
scale of pay of Rs.1640-2900 or otherwise to the applicant
will be finalised shortly, that inasmuch as the applicant
has not made out any claim for admission of the original

application.

5. During the course of the arguments, the learned

counsel for the respondents furnished a copy of the OM

i
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No.7{(21)-E.III(A)/74-Vel.I1 dated 24.10.78 and submitted
that the applicant had crossed 3/4th of the span of the pay
scale of Rs.440-750, that in the said scale there were 13
stages and the applicant had crossed 3/4th of the span in
the said scale and with effect from 1.1.84 he had reached
Rs.700/- in the said scale. Thus the respondents submitted
that there is no reason for granting the selection grade

scale of pay to the applicant.

6. The applicant has satisfied that he had crossed
3/4th span of the revised scale of pay of the ordinary
grade for the eligibility for grant of selection grade as
indicated in the <clarificatory note dated 24.10.78.
Further, he himself was not definite as to from which date
his pay was required to be revised i.e, whether from
1.10.80 or from 1.1.82. The respondents have given him the
beenfit of refixation of his pay on the recommendations of
the 3rd and 4th Pay Commissions. He reached the 10th stage
giving this grade as prayed for by him. With his reaching
10th stage with effect from 1.1.83 in the scale of pay of
Rs.440-750 he had crossed 3/4th span with effect from

1.1.84 when he reached the pay of Rs.700/-.

7. In view of the above submission, we do not find
that the applicant had fulfilled the eligibility condition
for granting the relief as prayed for in this OA. We would
not have allowed the respondents not to ac;ede to his
request if he is similarly placed as the applicants in TA
106/86 as he had not fulfilled the eligibility condition
and as the applicant has not filed any worthwhile document

to show that he had fulfilled the conditions as stipulated

L
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in the Memo gquoted abocve, we areisatisfied that the action
of the respondents rejecting his klaim is in order.

1

|
8. In that view, we find no merits in this OA and

accordingly it is dismissed. ©No order as to costs.

O

(B.S.JAI PARAME (R.RANGARAJAN)
_MEMBER—(JUDICIAL) MEMBER (ADMN.)

\SMy : | '¢

DATED%-lSth-Nove%ber,-1996
Dictated in open court.

/ ! A’%f—% .
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0.A.NB.1237/93

Copy to:

1. Tha Uzlfare Commissioner, Labour Welfare Organisation,
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar, Hyderabad.

2. The Administr:tive cym dccounts Officer,0/0The Welfare
Commissioner, Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar, Hyderabad.

3. The Director, Labour Wo2lfare, Ministry of Labcur,
Jaiselmer House, Mansingh Road, New Delhi.

4. The Szcretery to Govt., of India, Min, of Labour,
Shrama Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.

5. One copy to Mr.P.Sresrama Murthy, Advocate, C&T,Hyyerabad;
6. One copy to Mr.N.v.%aghawa Reddy, Addl.CGSC,CAaT,Hyderabad,

7. One copy to.Library,CAT,Hyderabad,

8. One dunlicete copy.

YLKR



f T R i T

o w* ka

oy f*“igiﬁ

Ll i
R T A T AN L AR

T TYPZD BY CHICKID 3Y

SAMELaRID3Y ARBRMMID BY.

: o o B THI CENTACL SOMINISTRATIVI TRIGUMAL
. HYDIR 37 BENCH HYDIRA3 D

| .
' ‘ ' THT HON'SLE SHRI RLAAANGARA 2L N: M{R)

.r S, . . B .

’ . ‘ . ARND

JYURT B.S.351 PAaR-MIsHIA
M{3)

| s
| ‘ THE HOW'3LE R

' ' . . ' D.-;TET'J: - | ;dﬂ/ ?é ‘-

- . ORPER/IUDGENINT
' : 2.3,/C.0/MA W, : o

QA,MLIZB:faén

\ T AOMINTZD AD INTIRIM DIRECTIONS Ia3U<D
! |
o , CALL TUED - . -
| . ' ) -
' DISD03ED OF WITH DIRSCTITNS

CI3AIS3ED —
31D 45 W ITHORAWN

'

. -
“ fiRG REJZCTED
NT CRDTRIAS T CU3T5

| | - - - IT CTURT

\ : . - 1 ¥ty wwfin afoweq
L‘enuaj Administrative Tribunal
S5 DESPATCH

- L o  - | 1O0EC &b

gty iy
HYDERABAD BENCH




T

o | P | | 1_';“1/

i
CBNTRAL.ADI&NISTRATIVE TRIBU?AL ;. \HYDERABAD BENCH
AT HYDERABAQ

%

1

No,.M.A,994 of 1999 { DATE OF ORRER

L1

16.3,.2000,

R.A, SR4547 of 1999
in 0,A,1237 of 1993

BETHEEN ' | !

M.,C.Krishna Murthy- S/o M,C.Janaki Ramaiah,
aged about 64 years, Gr,I Hindi. Pand::.t (Retd, },
Labour Welfare Organisation High School,
Talupur, .

Nellore District,

ees Applicant
AND '

1, The Welfare Commissioner, |
Labour Welfare Organisation, +
' Kendriya Ssdan, Sultan Bazar,
Hyderabad,

2. AMdministrative-cup~Accounts Officer,
O/o Welfare Commissioner,
¥endriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,
Hyderabad, f

3. The Director ({labour Welfare),

Ministry of Legbour, Jaisalmer House,
Mansingh Road, New Delhi,

4. The Secretary to Govt, of India,
Ministry of Labour, Shram Shakt1 Bhawan,
New Delhi,

ces ReSpondents

For the applicant : Mr,S,Rama Krishna Rao, counsel,

For the respondents: Mr.B.Narasimha Sharma, Sr.Standing Counsel,

CORAM 2
The Hon'ble Mr.K.Rangarajan, Member (A),
|

The Hon'ble Mr.B.S.Jai ParaméhWar,' Merber (J).

ORDER.

" B.S.Jai Parameshwar, Member (J)

Heoand We J—Qﬂ'ﬂn&( Ca‘mme[;,

- The applicant in the O.A. has filed'tghé application for

' x ' .
reviewing the order dated 15.11.1996 passed in 0,A3,1237 of
1993, The said rev:.ew appl:.cation has been filed on '16,11,1999,

The applicant has also fJ.led MJA, 994 of 1999 praying for

The applicant has .Stated in ‘his applicatlon for condonatmn of

N

foZ/""

,.condonation of 1130 days delay in filing the review application,




t

= ric
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P
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'the 0.A, was heard by the Hon 'bltl_ Tribunal, that his counsel

Convinoing ' ‘
~grounds to condone the delay, H

PR .- - e A T T S R N H’K‘j

delay that his advocate was not preSent on 15,11,199 when

|
felt shy of intimating the result; of the O.A. to the appllcan

»
I

that subsequently the applicant learnt about the dismissal of

‘.r.—
-»

0.A.1237 of 1993, which was decided on merits, after receivin

T T R
p— T
.

, ,

a copy of the judgment passed in:the said 0.A., that the

applicant met with an accident which prevented him from mviﬁg
L

for one year and he was treated by the doctors at Nellore and[

.

Madras, For all these reasons, the applicant states there haS'1

bl

been a delay of 1130 days in filing the review application.

'i

| - L,

g
Hence, he prays that the delay be condoned, E[
2. The respondents have filed sm objectiony to this M.,A, wher e ein

‘ !4
they have stated that it is not known how the applicant had 1!

issued a legal notice when the matter was suppoSed to be pen;diing
for adjudication before the Hon 'Ele Tribunal, They further .;ij
state that the applicant has not filed any proof to the said:*h:
‘sub'mission‘}*i}?ét}-f-tﬁeé’éﬁplicant had not filed any material to .:’] >

show that he had met with an. acclident and ﬁhat there are no :‘ 5'

3. In the R.,A,, the ld,counsel ‘for the applicant has attemptéd v
n.“e?cl.lb hasre ‘
to rely on a CT Scan clone on the applicant, From that it cax}'not

S
be said that the applicant was unable to attend to his norma%

]T
duties, Further the applicant has not taken any action .to ‘}1
obtain a copy of the order in the 0. A e:.ther from the Trlbun
of from his Advocate in time. He has no right to issue a Iawer 's

o]
notice if he is of the opinion that the case is under ad;tus:'l:!.-‘

cation as the case is sub—judicel. The applicant made no

Al
efforts to know the reasons for His case being pending, He voke

up only after a length of time and learnt about the diémiss'al
of .his case, The reasons for condoning the delay: is not

appropriate and cannot be accept!ed. The respondents have clé_larly

Pl e i il
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stated in the reply as to why the reasons gJ.ven by the appllca

in the M.A.'should not be taken note of,

reply given by the respondents,

4,

No,994 of 1999 is dlSmlSSed ConSF!:quently, R A, SR4547 of 1999

is also rejected,

arameshwar)

' 8.5
f/l‘.*la-';r{ﬂrrﬂoe1‘ )

Yo 377

We agree with the

Menmber

In view of what has been stated above, the M.A bearing

(R,Rangarajan)
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD BENCH :
AT HYDERABAD

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.1237-of 1893

DATE—OF-QRDER:-15th-November,-1996

BETWEER:
%.C.KRISHNA MURTHY

AND

1. The Welfare Commissioner,
Labour Welfare Organisation,
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,
Hyderabad, :

2. The Administrative-cum-Accounts Officer.
Office of the Welfare Commissioner,
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,

Hyderabad,

3. The Director, Labour Welfare, -
Ministry of Labour, Jaisalmer House,
Mansingh Road, New Delhi,

4. The Secretary to Govt. of India,
Ministry of Labour, Shram Shakti Bhavan,
New Delhi. i .. Respondents

s
3

3
COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT: SHRI P.SREERAMA MURTHY

COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS: SRI Niv.RAGHAVAREDDY,Addl.CGSC

-

CORAM: p

HON'BLE SHRI R.RANGARAJAN, MEMBER (ADMN.)

HON'BLE SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR, MEMBER (JUD;CIAL)

JUDGEMENT

ORAL ORDER (PER HON'BLE SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR,
MEMBER- {JUDL. )

None appeared ‘for the applicant. Heard Shri
N.V.Raghva Reddy, learned standing counsel for the
respoﬁdents.

1
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2. 'fhe aple%ant has filed this Original Application

praying this Tribunal to declare tha; the order bearing
No.13(2)/89 dated 19.8.93 is illegal, discriminatory,
arbitrary, to grant selection grade scale of pay in the
scale of pay Rs.740-880 effective from 1.10.80/1.1.82 and
also senior scale of pay of Rs.1640-2900 effective from
1.1.86 in his favour, and .for a direction to the
respondents to refix his scale of pay and to pay the

L

consequential/arféars etc.

The case of the applicant is that he was-working
as Grade-I Hindi Pandit in the Labour Welfare Organisation
ﬁigh School at Talupur, Sydapuram Mandal of Nellore
District, that the said school was under the control of the
'lst respondent, that he 3joined the service as Grade-I1
Hindi Pandit on 21.8.61, that he was working as Grade-I
Hindi Pandit from 1.10.66 to téhe iﬁate of filing of the
H
application, and that he is due to retire effective from
30.9.93. It is his case that on implementation of the 3rd
Pay Commission, he was given the scale of pay of Rs.380-640
instead of the pay of Rs.440:;50 to which scale he was
legitimately e%titled to, that on account of wrong fixation
of pay in the lower scale of pay he was aggrieved, that he
submitted a representation to the respondents for
rectification of tﬁe. mistake, that by the order dated
"11.2.92 (Annexure-II) his pay was refixed at Rs.440/- in
the scale of pay of Rs.440-750, that on imﬁlementation of

the 4th Pay Commission scales effective from 1.1.86, his

Je

Lk et .

e

s
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\\\\\H// pay was again refixeq at Rs.2200/- in 'the 'scale of pay of
Rs.1400—2§60 effective from 1.10.%3. that by the order
dated 27.3.93 (Annexure-III) i§sued in partial modification
of the order dated 11.2.92, his pay was refixed at Rs.460/-"
in the 3rd Pay Comission scaie of pay of Rs.440-750
effective from 1.1.73, that on that dJdate he opted for
Central Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 1973, that
tonseguent upon the implementation of the 4th Pay
Commission pay scales his pay was refixed at Rs.2200/- in

- ,,J"'thg scale of pay of Rs.1400-2600, that the appllicant
submits that phe 4th Pay Commission provided 3 selection
grade scales for Teachers ét- Rs.530—630; Rs.740-880 and

Vioprodiaky
Rs.775-lOOOAfor primary trained graduate teachers and post
graduate teacheré, that he is entitled for selection grade
of pay in the scale of pay of Rs.740-8B0, that on 26.6.93
he submitted a.representation to R~4 requesting that he~may
.be given selection grade pay in the scale of pay of Rs.740-
880 effective from 1;10.80/1.1.82, that 23 other empl?yees
working under the respondents filed Writ Petgtion
(No.12295/84) that they were similarly situated like-him,
~ that the Writ Petition was subsequently transferred to this
Tribunal and renumbered as T.A.No.l06/86, that dg-26.7.88,
the Tribunal allowed the praye?_of the applicants thérein
and directions were ;:ézgéi to-;ccord selection gréde pay
.scale effective from 1.8.86, that against the decision of
the Tribunal, the respondents preferred SLP before the
Hon'ble Supreme Court of \india, that the same was

dismissed, that he could not approach the Hon'ble Tribunal

earlier as department .took nearly 20 years for

R pva

—— . . -

1
L
'
|
LR T



4

rectification of the anomaly, that his claim for grant of
selection grade was rejected by R-2 by his order datgd
19.8.93 (Annexure. I), that the ground for rejection :;s
that the judgment in the T.A. could not be extended or -
applied as per the instructions of the Ministry of Labour,
that he was entitled to senior scale of pay of Rs.1640-2900
as per the implementation of the 4th Pay Commission scales
for Teachers, - that- there were no further promotional
avenues to him to higher post, that he stood stagnated in
the same post for several years, that the Pay Commission
recommended selection grade scales of pay to thé Teachers
situated like him keeping in view of the stagnation of the
employees working under the respondents, without any
further promotion, that this matter was reexamined and
accepted by this Tribunal in its judgement in TA 106/86,
-that the said judgment has become final, that the
fespondents have failed to implement the said judgement to
him, and that he has been constrained to file this

application.

4. The respondents filed their reply - affidavit
stating that it is not correct to say that the claim of the
"applicant has been rejected by the Addministrative-cum-
Accounts Officer, Office of the Welfare Commié;ioner,
Labour Welfare Oréanisation, Hyderabad to the applicant
vide his letter bearing No.13/2/89 dated 19.8.93, that fhe
applicant is uncertéin as to whether he gets th%E selection
grade scale in the scale of pay of Rs.740-880 éither from

1.10.80 or 1.1.82, that the applicant was granted the scale

Commsm e ¢ ammow — a e e . e e s R
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of pay of Rs.380-640 in accordance with the 3rd Pay
Commission recommendations, that subsequently the applicant

made representation for granting him higher scale of pay as

in the case of Hindi Pandit Grade-I, that the Ministry of.

Railways and Defence conveyed their approval in their
letter No.A-11014/04/86-W.I dated 16.12.91 for
implementation of the higher scale of pay, that the said
scale of pay was revised to 85;1400-2600, that accordingly
effective from 1.1.73 the pay of the applicant was refixed

in that revised scale on the basis of the recommendations

" of the 4th Pay Commission, that the decision in the Writ

Petition filed by 23 employees working in fhis organisation
is in no way applicable to the case of the applicant, that
the decision in TA 106/86 to allow the selection grade
scale of pay to the said petitioners of different
~categories of Group 'C' and 'D' employees was implemented,
"that among 23 pétitioners, none was in the category of
Bindi Pandit Grade-I, that the Ministry of Labour after
consulting the matter with the Ministry of Finance conveyed
their approval to the effect that the decision in TA 106/86
shall be implemented only to the petitioners in that TA,

that aécordingly the applicant was informed vide letter

NO.13(2)/89 dated 19.8.93, that the applicability of senior

scale of pay of .Rs.1640-2900 or otherwise to the applicant
will be_finalised shortly, ‘that inasmuch as the applicant
has not made out any claim for admission of the original

application.

5. During the course of the arguments, the learned

counsel for the respondents furnished a copy of the OM

=
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No.7{21)-E.III(A)/74-Vol.11 dated 24.i0.78 and submitted
that the applicant had crossed 3/4th of the span of the pay
scale of Rs.446-750, that in the said scale there were 13
stages and the applicant had crossed 3/4th of the span iﬁ
the said scale and with effect from 1.1.84 he had reached
Rs.700/- in the said scale. Thus the respondents submitted
that there is no reason for granting the selection grade

scale of pay to the applicant.

-

6. The applicant has satisfied that he had -crossed
3/4th span of the revised scale of pay of the ordinary
grade for the eligibility for grant of selection grade as
indicated in the clarificatory note dated 24.10.78.
Further, he himself was not definite as to from which date
his pay was required to be revised i.e, whether from
1.10.80 or from 1.1.82. The respondents have given him the
beenfit of refixation of his pay on the recommendations of
the 3rd and 4th Pay Commissions. He reached the 10th stage
giving this grade as prayed for by him. With his reaching
10th stage with effect from 1.1.83 in the scale of pay of
Rs.440-750 he had crossed 3/4th Spén with effect from
1.1.84 wﬁen he reached the pay of Rs.700/-.

7. In vieq;of the above'submiséion, we do not find
that the applicaﬂt had fulfilled the eligibility condition
for granting the relief as prayed for in this OA. We would
not have allowed the respondents not to acqede to his
request if he is similarly placed as the applicants in TA
106/86 as he had not fulfilled the eligibility condition
and as the applicant has not filed ahy wofthwhile document

to show that he had fulfilled the conditions as stipulated

T
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7.

in the Memo qﬂ%ted above, we are satisfied that the action

of the respondents rejecting his claim is in order.

B. In that view, we find no merits in this OA and

¥ . : . . . o N

' accordingly it is dismissed. ¥No order as to costs.
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IN RHE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD B%NCH:
’ AT HYDERABAD

i
R. A, N0, OF 1999 !

IN “

C.A.NO. 1237 OF 1993 '

I
BETWEEN 3 _ ,

‘ i
M,C.Krishna Murthy,s5/0.M.C,Janaki i
Ramaiah, aged about 64 years,Gr.l |
Hindi Pandit (Retd), Labour Welfare L
Organisatien High School, Talupur, “
Nellere District.

_ - ' I
AND

- ) |

1. The Welfare Commissioener, *
Labour Welfare Organisation, '
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar, i
Hyderabad.

2., Administrative-cum-~-Accounts Officer, ﬂ

0/0.Welfare Commissioner, Kendriya Sadan, i
Sultan Bazar, Hyderabad. _

3. The Director (Labour Welfare) %
Ministry of Laboutr, Jaisalmer House, . I
Mansingh Road, New Delhi, , .

‘ I
4, The Secretary to Govt, of India,

Ministry of Labour, Shram Shakti Bhavan, t
New Delhi., e+ «RESPOHDENTS

fcar '
i
ﬁ

For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, it is
. |
respectfully prayved that the Hon'ble Tribunal may be |

hpleased

REVIEW APPLICATION FILED UNDER RULE 17 OF
{(PROC) RULES, 1987

to review its order dated 15-11-96 in O.A.1237/93 in the

i
interest of justice and be pleased to pass such other“and

further order or orders as the Hon'ble Tribunal deems*fit and
4+

t\
+Nﬁijﬁ:9
K- (A
COUNSEL TOR THE A%PLICANT.
i

proper in the circumstances of the case.

HYDERABAD
Dto6~11-1999.



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL; HYDERABAD BENCH:

2N AT HYDERARAD

N ~ R.A.NO, OF 1999
IN
' 0., A.NO, 1237 CF 1993

BETWEEN : |
M.C, Krishna Murthy | e+ s APPLICANT

AND
The welfare eommissioher,-Labour VWelfare

Organisation, Kendriya Sadan, Sultan ‘
Bazar, Hyderabad and three others. + - s RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT

I’ ,M.C.Krishna Murthy, £/0.M,C.Janaki Ramaiah, aged about 64

years, Gr.I !iindi Pandit(Retd) Labour Welfare Organisation High

et ANgG
£ Schocl , Talupur Hellore District, do herahew ~ -
B — = LULIOWS:

SinCere]_v Qb - :

1. I am deponent herein and applicant in the 0.A.170.1237/93 and

therefore wéll acquainted with the facts of the case.
. -~ x2xseed 0,A,1237/93 agrieved against the
20 I mrbemda o
2né Nespondent's letter At.19.8.93 rejecting my claim for fixation
N —. 1 EU=CGEU

£ Selction Gracde pay Scle in the em~-1- . ‘
of the Se u,;:;—1982. The Hon'ble Tribunal observed in para No.5
o - - _
. | i he
f ) t.15-11-1996 in 0.A.1237/93) that at t
(page > &6 oritne order d# + —~wwwonaents furnished

i e
time of argument the l1e=7"7

| i ion of pay
A ~-10~-78 and c¢onsequent on fixation ©
0.M. dated 24-10-7
a copy of thef

ffectfroft 1-1-84 I had reached the scale of %5.700 in the
with effec 1

. i hi & ondents h=s
' - ] this para as the Resp i
said Scale; An error crept 1n p_._,,\j wiat I had been ¢ rawing

4 "

1~-1-.84 , This is the travesty
1-1-83

s A +kk T - )
gliégnin +the Scale of 440-750 we.a,f.

as I had drawn Rs.700 in the scale 5,440-750 w.e.f.

1-1-84 2;; fact that I had reached payment of Rupees

of the truth

and not from

. N
00 in Scale of 5.440-750 a2s on 1-1-83 was not considered and basi gl
7 in w5

. the contentions of the
on the averments made by the{Responqents, che

nt
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gone against my interest as my pay as to be protected and reflxed.

WQEOfI 1—1"830 l

3. Tt is zlso further sukm observed by the Hon'ble Tribunal
under para 6 of the judgement that Iihad reached the 10th stagé
Wweeef. 1.1.83 in the scale of pay of;%.440—750 having crossed
3/4th span wee.f. 141,84 when I reaéhed the pay of R.700/~-. The
respondents have failed to bring to %he notice of this Hon'ble
Tribunal that I had reached the pay of Rs. 700/- even by 1,1.83
after reaching 10th stage in the scale of Bs.440-750. This factual

error could not be high-lighted as the counsel for the applicant

was not present during the course of '@Mr arguments. Further the

-

i
respondents in lhkeir counter contended that I was drawing a pay

of Rs,440/- as on 1,1,73 which is also a misleading fact. Infact
I was drawing Rs.460/- as on 1,1,73 and this basic informmation was

' -
not brought to the notice of this Hon'’ble Tribunal by the respon-

ol

&
a
|

dents, Correspondingly when the comparisom of pay drawn by me
is taken into accou@t as on 1.,1.83 1 ras drawing a pay of Rs.700/-

#hd this fact was also not brought tblthe notiée of this Hon'ble

|

&, It is further submitted that the due and drawn statement
from January, 1973 onwards were made ?vailable to me by the res-

£ pondents and I had come to know that %he figures quoted by the
respondents in their couﬁter'are far %rom truth., As the documents
in support of my contentions have been secured, I chose to file
this review petition bringing th theifacts of the case and the

i
errors committed by the respondents in bringing zu to the notice

of the Hon'ble Tribunal,
5. It is further submitted that!consequent on becomming
eligible for sele-ction grade in the écal%’m.740—880, the scale
which I was drawing i.e. Ps.440-750 shduld have beenirevised in the
selection ¢rade and the arrears ought %ohave been paid w.e.f.
1.1.83 vhich fact algo was not brought to the notice of the Hon'ble
Tribunal and there was no opportunity ?or the Hon'ble Tribunal to

advert to this subject while passing the orders.

6. It is further submitted that another glaring point that

contd, . . W
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was not brought to ﬁhe notice of this Hon'ble Tribunal was though
tgg senior scale of ks, 1640-2900 made effective from 1,1.86. It was
not implemented in my case eventhough I was eligible by that time
and I was in the post held by me till 30.9.93. This fact also
could not be presenféd as the counsel for the applicant was not
present and whth the averments made by the respondents, this Hon'ble
Tribunal was carrfed’aéay and the orders were passed in O.A,NO.
1237/93.
7. It is further submitted that the Hon'ble Tribunal had
expreésed the view under para 6 of the judgement in OZA.NO.1237/93
that I was myself was not Rxffersmk definite as to from which date
ny pay was requiredito be revised i.e., whether from.1.10.80 ox
from 1,1.82. I had reiterated this point in 0.A. itself claiming

that on completion of 14 years of service when I was pronoted to

- Gr.I Hindi Pandit, I was entitled for revision of pay and refixa-

tion of pay w.e.f. 1.10.80. Hence there is no ambiguity as far as
the date of implementation is concerned and my stand continues to
be that I am entitled for the refixation of pay w.e.f.1,10.80, It
is also fact that I had retired while drawing a scale of pay

Rs. 1400-2600 instead‘of Bs. 1640~2900 to which I was rightly entitled
which was denied by. the respondénts. Therefore my claim also sub-
stantiated by the fact that I was entitled to be fixed in the scale
{of Rs.1640-2900 at tﬁe time of my retirement, which fact also could
not be brought to the light due to the reasons mentioned above,

8. The Hon'bie Tribunal also observed in para 7 of the judge-
ment that no document in fact of my claims were produced at the
time of hearing, I could only lay my hand to certain documents
which were made available to me after I had recovered from mental
illness and that w§$ the reason that was prompted me to file this
review petition seeking the review of the judgement dt.15,11.96,

9. I further submit that as mentioned above the factual posi-

“tion could not brought to the light before the Hon'ble Tribunal at

the time of hearing:of the case due to the absence of my counsel,
resultantly the O.A;No.1237/93 was dismissed on 15,11,96, to the

detriment of my interest as no justice was done to me in the absence

contd,.. M
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of consideration of the factual position mentioned above,

In the light of the above submissions, it is respect-
fully prayed that the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to review

its order dt,15.11.199% in O.A.No.1237/93, in the interest of

Justice and be pleased o pass such other and further order or

orders, as the Hon'ble Tribunal deems fit and proper in the
circumstances of the case.

Sworn and signed
on this6th day
of November, 1999

at Hyderesiad, . , :

BEFORE ME
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERARAD ‘BENCH ::
AT HYDERABAD

ORIGINAL APPLICATION Nb;l237—of 1993 g

DATE OF ORDER: 15th-Nevember, 1996

BETWEEN:
M.C.KRISHNA MURTHY . .. Applicant
AND ' L

1. The Welfare Commissioner, !
Labour Welfare Organisation, :
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,

Hyderabad,

2. The Administrative-cum-Accounts Officer,
Office of the Welfare Commissioner,
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar, :
Hyderabad, :

3. The Director, Labour Welfare,

Ministry of Labour, Jaisalmer House,
Mansingh Road, New Delhi,
4. The Secretary to Govt, of India,

Ministry of Labour, Shram Shakti Bhavan,

New Delhi. .+ Respondents

COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT: SHRI P.SREERAMA MURTHY
i
COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS: SRI N.V.RAGHAVAREDDY,Add!.CGSC
CORAM: ' T
HON'BLE SHRI R.RANGARAJAN, MEMBER (ADMN.)

HON'BLE SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR, MEMBER (JUDIC&AL)

JUDGEMENT

CRAL ORDER (PER HON'BLE SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR,
MEMBER (JUDL.)

None appeared for the applicant. Heard Shri

, y . _
N.V.Raghva Reddy, learned standing counsel for the

respondents.
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2. The applicant has filed this Original Application
Praying this Tribunal to declare that the order bearing

. ‘ 1.
No.13(2)/89 dated 19.8.93 is illegal, discriminatory,

l.1.868 inp bhis  favoyr, and " for g direction to ' the
respendents to refix his Scale of Pay and to Pay the

Consequentjial arrears etce,

1st respondent, that he joined the Service gag Grade-JI71
Hindi Pandit o¢n 21.8.61, that he wag working as Grade-
Hingdi Pandit frop i.10.66 to the date of filing of the
application, and that he is dye to retire effective from

30.9.93, It is hijs Case that op implementation'of the 3rg

of pay in the lower Scale of Pay he wasg aggrievedq, that he
submitteq 4 TeéPresentation ¢, the  respondents for
rectification of the‘ mistake, that by the order dated
11,2.92 (Annexure-II) hig Pay was refixed at Rs.440/- in
the scajle of pay of Ra.440-750, that on implementation of

the 4tp Pay Commissijon Scales effective from 1.1.86, hig
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recﬁification of the anomaly, that his claim for grant of

selection grade was rejected by R-2 by his order dated

-
19.8.93 (Annexure I}, that the ground for rejection was

that the judgment 'in the T.A. could not be extended or -

applied as per the instructions of the Ministfy of Labour,
that he was entitled to senior scale of pay of Rs.1640-2900
as per the implemeﬁtation of the 4th Pay Commission scales
for Teachers, thaJ there were no further promotional
avenues to him to ﬁigher post, that he stood stagnated in
the same post for several years, that the Pay Commission
recommended sel;ction grade scales of pay to the Teachers
situated like him keeping in view of the stagnation of the
employees working under the respondents, without any

further ‘promotion, ‘that thié matter was reexamined and

%ccepted by this Tribunal in its judgement in TA 106/86,
‘ _

that the said Jjudgment has . become final, that the

respoqqents have failed to implement the said‘judgement to

him, and that he’ has been constrained to file this
! i

application. :

H

4. ' The respondents filed their reply affidaviEJ

stating that it is not correct to say that the claim of the
applicant has been 'rejected by thé Addministrative-cum-
Accounts Officer, Office of the Welfare Commissioner,
Labour Welfare Organisation, Hyderabad to the applicant
vide his letter bearing No.13/2/89 dated 19.8.93, that the
applicant is uncertain as to whether he gets th%f‘select;on
grade scale in the scale of pay of Rs.740-880 either froﬁ
1.10.80'0r 1.1.82, ;haf the applicant was granted the scale

)
et
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pay wus again refixed at Rs.2200/- in the scale of pay of
Rs.1400-2660 effective from 1.10.86,| that by the order
datgd 27.3.93 (Annexure-III) issued in partial modification

}}‘ of the order dated 11.2.92, his pay was refixed at Rs.460/-"

e et

in the 3rd Pay Comission scale of ‘pay of Rs.440-750
haee ® T —— =

- —

effective from 1.1.73, that on that. date he opted for

=

Central Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 1973, that

consequent upon the- implementation of the 4hh Pay
Commission pay scales his pay was refixed at Rs.22§0/— in
the scale of pay of Rs.1400-2600, that the appllicant
submits that the %;g-Pay Commission provided 3 selection
grade scales for Teachers at Rs.530-630, Rs.740-880 and
Rs.775-1005??6rﬂg;imary trained graduate teachers and post
graduate teachers, that he is entitled for selection grade
L of pay in the scale of pay of Rs.740-880, that on 26.6.93
‘ he submitted a representation to R-4 requesting that he may

be given selection grade pay in the scale of pay of Rs.740-

w

‘a £

.
+

830 effective from 1.10.80/1.1.82, that 23 other euplocyees

3 '

working . under the respondents filed Writ Petition
(No.12295/84) that they were'similarly situated like him,
that the Writ Petition was subsequently transferred Eo.this
Tribunal and renumbered as T.A.No.106/86, that on ?6;7.88,
the Tribunal allowed the prayef of the applicants  therein
?gnd directions were géé;EEE to accord selection grade pay
scale effective from 1.8.86, that ggainst the decision of
the Tribunel, the respondents prefeéred SLP before the
Hon'ble Supreme Court of 1India, that the same was

dismissed, rhat he could not approach the Hon'ble Tribunal

earlier as department took nearly l20 years for

Je,

s




No.7(21)—E.III(A)/74¥Voi.II dated 24.10.78 and sﬁgmitted
fﬁat the applicant had crossedg3/4th of the span of the pay
scale of Rs.440-750, that in the said scale there were 13
stages and the épplicant had crossed 3/4th of the span iﬁ
the said scale and with effect from 1.1.84 he had reached
Rs.700/- in the said scale. Thus the respondents submitted

that there is no reason for granting the selection grade

scale of.pay to the applicant.

6] The applicant has satisfied that he had crossed
3/4th span of the revised scale of pay of the ordinary
gréde for the eligibility for grant of selection grade as
indicated in the «clarificatory note dated 24.10.78.
Further, he himself was not definite as to from which date
his pay was required to be revised i.e, whether /F;om

1.10.80 or from 1.1.82. The respondents have given him the

beenfit of refixation of his pay on the recommendations of

the 3rd and 4th Pay Ccmmissions. He reached the 10th stage .
1 L. LY

!
giving this grade as prayed for by him., With his reaching
10th stage with effect from 1.1.83 in the scale of pay of
Rs.440-750 he had crossed 3/4th span with effect from

1.1.84 when he reached the pay of Rs.700/-."

7. In view of the above submission, we do not find
that the applicant had fulfilled the eligibility condition
fpr granting the relief as prayed for in this OA. We would
not have allowed the respondents not to acqede te his

réquest if he 'is similarly placed as the applicants in TA

. 106/86 as he had not fulfilled the eligibility condition

and as the applicant has not filed any worthwhile document

tb show that he had fulfilled the conditions as stipulated

=
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of pay of Rs.380-640 in accordance with the 3rd Pay
Commission recommendations, that subsequently the applicant

made representation *or granting him higher scale of pay as

in the case of Hindi Pandit Grade-I, that the Ministry of,

Railways and Defence conveyed their approval in tﬁeir
letter No.A-11014/04/86-W.1 dated 16.12.91 for
implementation of the higher scale of pay, that the said
scale of pay was revised to Rs.1400-2600, that accordingly
effective from 1.1.73 the pay of the appllcant was refixed
in that revised scale ‘on the basis of the recommendations
of the 4th Pay Commission, that the decisié? in the Writ
Petition filed by 23 employees worklng in this organisation
is in no way applicable to the case of the ;ppllcant, that
the dec1s:on in TA 106/86 to allow the selectxon gradé
scale of pay to the said petitioners ’of‘ d}fferent
categories of Group 'C' and 'D' employees was implementea,
that among 23 petitioners, none was in the category of

Hindi Pandit Grade~I, that the Ministry of Labour after

consvlting the malter with the Ministry of Finance conveyed
A

their approval to the effect that the decision in TA106/86 "

shall be implemented only to the petitionefs in that Ta,
that accordingly the applicant' was informed vide letter
NO.13(2)/89 dated 19.8.93, that the applicability of senlor
scale of pay of Rs.1640- -2900 or otherw1se to the applicant
will be finalised shortly, that inasmuch as the applicant

has not made out any claim for admission of the original

application.

1
r,

5. During the course of the arguments,'the learned

counsel for the respondents furnished a copy of the OM

Jer”
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in the Memo quoted above, we are satisfied'that the action

of the respondents rejecting his c¢laim is in order.

8.

accordingly it is dismissed.
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In that view,‘we find no merits in this OA and

No order as to costs.

Y embada L -
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IN THE CEWTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD BENCH
AT : HYDERABAD ,jV

ReA.NO. CF 1999 .
I ‘
g
0, A.N0, 1237 OF 1993
BETWEEN : ' 3
M. C, Krishna Murthy «+e Applicant
anadg
The Welfare Commis-
. siencr, Labour el-
fare Organisation,
Kendriya Szdamn,
Sultasn Bazar,
Hyderabad and three ,
others, . wes Respondents
!
| g

REVIEW APPLICATICN

goﬁﬁf(g
Réﬁﬁ%qm P a'l/h
[ b [u\%??

FILED CW 6,11,1999

FILED FOR: APPLICANT

FILED BY:

SANKA RAMA KRISHNA RAO,
K. PARVATHI,

ADVOCATES, 1-8-549/C, '
IInd Floor, Chikkadpally, !
Hyderabad- 20 . &

CCOUNBSELS FOR THZ APPLICANT
%&ywthﬁw E
%
e
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBURALS$ KYDERABAD Emma
AT HYDERABAD |

S

ReANO, or 1999 |
0. A0, 1237 ©OF 3993

BETWEEN ¢

M4 Ce Krighnha Murthy, 3/0.H.C.TJaald

Ramaiah, aged about 64 years;Gr.l

Hindi Pandit {Retd), Labeour Welfars

Orgonication High School, Talupur, -
Kellore District, o s 2 ARPLICANT

BYE D

i, The Welfare Commipsioner,
Labouy Welfare COrganisation,
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,
fiyderabad. t

]
2. Administrativescum-Accounts Officer,
& Ofo.Welfare Commissioner, Kendriya Seden, |

Sultan Bazar, Hyderabad. -

3. The Director {(habour Welfare;} °
- Minilstry of Labour, Jaisalmer House,
{j Mansingh Road, New Delhd.

A

. The Becretary to.Gevi. of Indis,
Ministry of Labouxr, Shram Shakti Bhavan, '
New Dedihi, , » 4 » AESPONDENTS

I
REVIEW APE'*"LICS&"“‘ON EIJ.:ED GNDF'R RULE 17 O CAT

s ¥or the reasons stated in the acemgpany;ng affigavit. it is
regpectfully prayed that the H@n‘ble‘ﬁribunalﬁmay £e pleased
to review its order dated 15-11.96 in O, A, 1237/93 in the
interest of justice and be pieased to pess such other‘and
further order or orders as tha Hon'ble Tribunal deems £it and
pfoper in the circumstances ¢f the cace,

HYDERABAD - K ' Vcﬁl\mip

Dt{6-11«1999, cpmasm FOR THE APPLICANT,

1 I
g ) |
! S
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I THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBURAL: HYDERABAD ENCHs
AT HYDERABAD |
ll

R.A.NC. OF 1999

N |'

O.A.NO. 1237 OF 1993

BETWEEN 5 o N |‘

M.C, Krislma Murthy » « o o APPLICANT

ako , |
The Welfare ﬂqmmieszoner. Lsabour Welfare

Organisation, Rendriva Sadan, Sultan '"' | '
Bazar, Hyderabad and three ochers. +» « RESPONDENTS

APFPIDAVIT ||

‘I JM.C.Krishna Murthy, 5/0.M.C.danaki Ramaiah¢fgea about 64
years, @Gr.1 Hindi Pandit(Retd) habour Welfare Orgapication High
School ,Talupur Eellore District, do hereby solemn%y affimm and

sincerely £tate on oath as followss

. : . | .
i. I ar deponent herein and spplicant in the O¢2aN0. 1237/93 &nd

therefore well acgquainied with the factes of the caFe.

2. T submit that I have filed 0.4.1237/93 agrieved against the
2nd Respondent's letter 4%, 19.8,93 rejecting my'clgim for fixation

of the Selction Grade pay &cle in the scale of payiof 54740-880

* We€efe 1w10-~1380/1-1-198%, The Hon'ble Iribunal observed in para No.5

(page 5 & 6 of the order dt.15-13~1996 in 0.2 123?{9-3‘) that at the
time-of argument the leasrned counsel forthe Resgondemts furnished
a c0py of the D.M. dated 24~10-78 ond conseguent on fixation of pay
with effectfrom 1-1=84 I had resched the scale of k. 700 in the
sald Scale. &n error crept in this para as the Reﬁgonﬁonts had
mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal by stating that I had’ been:irawing

R, 700 in the Scale of 440750 wee,f. i=1e84 . Th*s"is the travesty
of the truth as I had drawn B.700 in the scale Fs,440-750 w.e.f. 12183
and not f£rom 1«1784.lﬂ;; fact that I had reached payment Of Rupees
700 in Scale of ,440-75C as on 1-1=83 was‘not‘conﬁidered and basing

on the averments made by the Respondents, the contenticns of the

Respondents were r ecorded under para 5 of the judg%ment‘which‘hwa

'-'.lz
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gone against my iInterest as my pay as to be protected and refixed

WeCefe 1183, o . X i
3. It is also further mmko obzerved by thF Hon*ble Tribunal
under pers 6 of the judgement that I had reached the 10%h stage
vesfa 1,1.83 in the scale ¢f pay of k,440-750 i:aving crossed
3/4%h span vec.f. 1.1.84 when I veached the pay of &,708/=. The
respondents have failed to bring 1o the notice ¢f this Hon'ble
Tribunal that I haed reached the pay of w780/~ even by 1.1.83
after reaching 10th stage in the scale of m.déﬁﬁ?SQ. This factual
error could not be high«lighted as the counsel éor the uwpplicant
was not prasent during the <ourse of amx argumerits. Further the
respondents in hhkeir counter contended that ¥ was drawing a pay

of .440/= a5 on i,1.73 which ig also & misleading fact. Infact

-

I was drawing 5,460/~ as on 1,1,73 and thie bas%s information was
not Lirought to the notice of thiszs Hon'ble Tribunal by the respone
dents., Correspondingly when the dmnpérisot of ;;i:ay drawn ty me

is taken into account as om 1.1.83 I was drawing a pay of R,700/-
dird this fact woes ;130 not brought to the naticencf tﬁis Hon'ble
Tribdunal, .\

4, It 1s further submitted that the due and drewn statement
from January, 1973 onwards were made avallable t$ me by the rese
. pondents and I had@ come to know that the figures'quoted by the
respoadents in thelr counter are far from truth. | Az the documents
i;z support of ny contentions have been secured, I;‘_ chosge to fs_.le
this review petition bringing out the facts of the case and the
errors cowaitted by the respondents in bringing ul‘:a to the notice
of the Hon'ble Tribunal. "

S5e Tt is further submitted that consequent 6n beccmmring
eligible for sele-ction grade in the scale iks.740-880, the scale
which I was 4rawing d.e. .440-75%0 shouild have he?:-revised in the
selection grade and the srrears ought tohave been paid weesfe
1.1.83 which fatt aise was not brought to the natx";ce of the Hon'ble
Tribunal and there was noe opportunity for the Hon'hle Tribunal to
advert to this subject while passing the orders. |

G it is further sulmitted that another glazring point that

contd. L XY
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was not brought to the notice of this Hon'ble Tribunal was though
the senjor scale of R&,1640-2900 made effective from 1.1.86, It was
not implemented in my case eventhough I was aligihla by that time
and T was in the post held by me till 30,5.93. This fact also
conld not be presented as the csunsel for the applicént wéé not
present end with tﬁe syerments made by the r&spon&agts,.thislﬁoq{ble
Tribunal was carried away and the orders were passe in‘b.éQuo.
1237/93. -

7 It is further submitted that the Hon'ble Tribunal had
exprassed the view under para 6 of the judgement in @,Amﬂo.1237/93
that I was myself wab.not‘ﬁxxinxﬁnt_definite as to ?xom which date
my pay was regquired to be revised i.e,, whether fxﬁﬁli.zp,ae br |

- - - e — - -

that on completion of 14 years of service when I wag promoted to

} Gr.Y Hindi Pandit, I was entitled for revision of pay'and xefixa-

tion of pay Wee€.Ffe 1.10.80, Hence there is no ambiguity as far as
the date of implementation is concefned and mv stanﬁ_ﬁnmtinnn;;tn
be that I am entitled for the reiixation of pay w.esf.i‘ie.ee. It
is alsoc fact that I haﬁ retired while drawing a SCQI& of pay

R« 14G0-2600 instead of %.1640-2200 to which I was rightly entitied_
uhiéh was denied_by_the respondants, Therefore my Claim alsq sub-.

stentiated By the Fart that T was sntfbrlad o ina Flund de dhoe cactao

J of Rs, 1640=-2900 at the time of my retirement, which fact also could

not be brought to the light due %o the reasons mentioned above,

8. The Hon'ble Tribunal alse cbserved in para 7 of the judgea
ment that'ns,dogumant:in,fact of my claims were pruéuce&.at*the

| .
tive of hearing. I could only lay my hand to certaﬁn decuments

vhich were made availabie'to e sfter I had recovereﬂ from mental

IVt mwe® AL 8 e AN o o e - - -

review petition seeking the review cof the Ju,nemcnt at, 1%, 11;96.
% R ¢ £urther submit that as mentioned above tme factnal posi-
tion could not brought to the light before the Hon‘hle Tr&bunal at
the time of hearing oI the case due to the absence of my counsel,
resultantly the 0.A.N2.1237/922 waz dismissed on 15.1‘.96, to the

detrinent of my interest as no justice was done tc me in the asbsence
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¢ of consideration of the factval position pention#ﬁ above,
p : . .dn the light of the shove sukmissions, itxis'xﬁéﬁect-

fully praved that the_ﬁonlble Eribunalﬂmay be‘b1£a§9d~t¢'féview
its order dt.15.11.199¢ in C,A.No. 1237/93, in thé interegt of
Justice and_he'pleaseﬁ to @a 28 such other and furtbar order or

orders, as the Hén'ble-?ribunal deems £it and proper in the
-clrcumstances of the Casa,

sworn and siogned
on this}éth day

-~ of Novemher, 1999
at Hyderasovad, -
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD "BENCH:

BETWEEN:

AT HYDERABAD

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.,1237.0f 1993 L

DATE OF ORDER: 15th-Névember, 1996

M.C.KRISHNA MURTHY : .. Applicant

AND

1. The Welfare Commissioner, N
Labour Welfare Organisation, i

Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,
Hyderabad, )

2. The Administrative-cum-Accounts Officer, i
Office of the Welfare Commissioner, '
Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar,

Hyderabad,

3. The Director, Labour Welfare,
Ministry of Labour, Jaisalmer House,
Mansingh Road, New Delhi,

4. The Secretary to Govt. of India,
Ministry of Labour, Shram Shakti Bhavan,

New Delhi.

COUNSEL

COUNSEL

CORAM:

HON'BLE

HON'BLE

.. Respondents

FOR THE, APPLICANT: SHRI P.SREERAMA MURTHY

FOR THE RESPONDENTS: SR1I N.V.RAGHAVAREDDY,Addl.CGSC

SHRI R.RANGARAJAN, MEMBER (ADMN.)

SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR, MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

JUDGEMENT

CRAL ORDER (PER HON'BLE SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR,

MEMBER (JUDL.)

None appeared for the applicant. Heard Shri

N.V..Raghva Reddy, learned standing counasel for the

respondents.
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2. The @pplicant has fileqlthis Original Application

I.l, 88 in his favour, ang for a direction to the
respendents to  refyy his scale| of Pay angd to pay the

consequent ial arrears etce,

lst respondent, that pe joineg the Service ag Grade-I7

Hindi Pandit °n 21.8.61, that ha waz workinglas Grade-7

30.9,903, It is hig Case that op implementationiof the 3rg

©f pay in the lower 8cale of pay he was aggrieved, that he
submitted 4 Tépresentation . the  respondents for
Fectificatijon °of the mistake, that by the order dated

11.2.92 (Annexure-II) his Pay was refixed at Rsl440/~ in



e e

rectification of the anomaly, that his claim for grant of
selection grade was rejected by R-2° by his order dated

19.8.93 (Annexure I), that the ground for rejection was

that the judgmenf kn the T.A. could not be extended or -

applied as per the instructions of the Ministry of Labour,

~that he was entitled to senjior scale of pay of Rs.1640-2900

as per the implementation of the 4th Pay Commission scales

for Teachers, that there were no further promotional

- avenues to him -to higher post, that he stood stagnated in

the same post for several years, that the Pay Commission
recommended selection grade scales of pay to the Teachers

situated like him keeping in view of the stagnation of the

employees working under the respondents, 'without any
1

further promotion, that this matter was reexamined and

accepted by this Tribunal in its judgement in TA 106/86,
| - .

‘that the said judgment' has become final, that the

respondents have failed to implement the said judgement to

him, and that he has been constrained to file this
%

LY

application.

i

4, The respondents filed their vreply affidavit

stating that it is not correct to say that the claim of thei”

applicant has been rejected by the Addministrative-cum-
Accounts Officer, Office of the Welfare Commissione;;
Labour Welfare Organisation, Hyderabad to the applicant
vide his letter bearing No.l13/2/89 dated 19.8,93, that the
applicant is uncertain as to whether he gets th%ﬁ-selectioq

grade scale in the scale of pay of Rs.740-880 either from

1.10.80 or 1.1.82, that the applicant was granted the scale

Ao
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pay wu:s again refixed at Rs.2200/- in the scale of pay of
Rs5.1400-26060 effective from 1.10.86, that by the order
dated 27.3.93 (Annexure-III) issued in partial modification

L

of the order dated 11.2.92, his pay was refixed at Rs.460/-"

in the 3rd Pay Comission scale of pay of Rs.440-750
T T —— e i

- ety
— T

effective from 1.1.73, that on that date he opted for

e e

Central Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 1973, that

conseqguent upon the implementation of the 4th Pay
5/
Commission pay scales his pay was refixed at Rs.22Q0/- in

the scale of pay of Rs.1400-2600, that the appllicant
3w .
submits that the 4tﬁ Pay Commission provided 3 selection

grade scales for Teachers at. Rs.530-630, Rs.740-880 and
\f(.:}).. — ‘-.ba«/

Rs.775-1000, for primary trained graduate teachers and post

graduate teachers, that he is entitled for selection grade

of pay in the scale of pay of Rs.740-880, that on '26.6,.93

{
he submitted a representation to R-4 requesting that he may

be given selection grade pay in the scale of pay of 'Rs.740-
B8O effective from 1.10.30/1.1.82, that 23 other employees
working ? under the | respondents filed Writ Petition
(N0.12295/84) that they were similarly situated like him,
that the Writ Petition was subsequentl; transferred to this
Tribunal and renumbered as T.A.No.106/86, that on 26.7.88,
the Tribunal allowed the prayer of the applicants therein
f”d directions were ;;é;géf to accord.seléction grade pay
N

scale effective from 1.8.86, that ggainst the decision of
the Tribunzl, the respondents preferred SLP before the
Hon'ble Supreme Court of 1India, that the same was
dismissed, that he could not approach the Hon'ble Tribunal

earlier as ' department took nearly 20 years for

Jey
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No.7(21)-E.III(A)/74-Vol.I1 dated 24.10.78 and submitted
that the applicént had crossedg3/4th of the span of the pay
scale of Rs.440-750, that in the said scale there were 13
stages and the applicant had crossed 3/4th of the span iﬁ
the said scale and with effect from 1.1.84 he had reached
R;.?OO/— in the said scale. Thus the respondents submitted
that there is no reason for granting the selection grade
scale of-pay to the applicant.

!
-
6. The applicant has satisfied that he had crossed

3;4th span of the revised scale of pay of the ordinary
grade for the eligibility for grant of selection grade as
indicated in the <c¢larificatory note dated 24.10.78.
Further, he himself was not definite as to from which cate
his pay was required to bé revised i.e, whether  £;om
- 1.10.80 or from 1.,1.82. The respondents have given him the
béenfit of refixation of his pay on the recommendations of
the 3rd and 4th Pay Ccmmissions. He reached_phg 10th stage — -
giying this grade as prayed for by him. With gis réaching
10th stage with effect from 1.1.83 in the sacale of pay of
Rs5.440-750 he had crossed 3/4th span with effect from

1.1.84 when he reached the pay of Rs.700/-."

7. In view of the above submission, we do not find
that the applicant had fulfilled the eligibility condition
for granting the relief as prayed for in this OA. We would
not: have allowed thé respondents not to accede to his
request if he Es similarly placed as the applicants in TA
106/86 as he had not fulfilled the eligibility condition -
and as the applicant has not filed any worthwhile document

to show that he had fulfilled the conditions as stipulated
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of pay of Rs.380-640 in accordance with the 3rd Pay

Commission recommendations, that subsequently the applicant

made representathwm’or granting him higher scale of pay as

in the case of Hindi Pandit Grade-I, that the Ministry of,

Railways and Defence conveyed their appréval in their
letter No.A-11014/04/86-W.1 dated J6.12.91 for
implementation of the higher scale of pay, fﬁat the said
scale of pay was revised to Rs. 1400- 2600, that accordingly
effective from 1.1.73 the pay of the applzcant was refixed
in that revised scale on the basis. of the recommendat ions
of the 4th Ppay Commission, that the decision in the Writ
Petition filed by 23 employees working in this organisation
is in no way applicable to the case of the applicant, that
the decision in TA 106/86 to allow the selection grade
scale of pay to the said 'petitioners of different
Categories of Group 'C’' ang 'Df employees was implementegd,
that among 23 petitioners, none was in the category of
Hindi Pandit Grade~I, that the Ministry of Labour after
consuvlting the matter with the Ministﬁy of Finance conveyed
their approval to the effect that the ;ecision in TA 106/86
shall be implemented only to thé petitioners in that TA,
that accordingly the applicant was informed vide letter
NO.13(2)/89 dated 19.8.93, that the appllcabxllty of senlor
scale of pay of Rs.1640- -2900 or otherwise to the applicart

will be finalised shortly, that inasmuch as the applicant

has not made out any claim for admission of the original

application,

5. During the course of the arguments, . the learned

counsel for the respondents furnished a copy of the OM

Jors
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. in the Memo quoted above, we are satisfied®that the action
of the respondents rejecting his claim is in order. .
t
'j,'r 8. In that view, we find'no merits in this OA and 1
accordingly it is dismissed. No order as to costs. )
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1IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TRIBUAAL: HYDERABAD BENCH
ATt HYDBRABAD
1

0, 4,00, 1237 OF 1893
BETWEEN ¢
M,C, Erishna Murthy «os Applicant

and

 The Welfare Conmic~
* sioner, Labour Wal-

. fare Grganisation, ..
Kendriya Sadang -
Sulten Razar, A
Hydercbad 'and thrae ¢
others. PN Respondenté-
r - _
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REVIEW APPLICATION
A
| PILED ON 6411,19998
FILED YOR: 2PPLICIRT -
|
p— FILED BY: L~

SANKA RIMA ¥RISHNAP-T
K. PARVATHE, -
RDVOCATES, ¢
| e IInd -'i‘lccr,\ '
=3 Hyderabade .

COUNSELS FOR




